
 

 
 

Saturday 5/13/23 Senior Parade, 10:00am 

Friday 5/19/23 MoHi 360 Senior Gauntlet (Preceding the Senior BBQ) 

Friday 5/19/23 Senior BBQ, 12pm 

 

 

 



 

*SENIOR 1:WEB STUDENTS 
12th grade 1:Web students will keep their Chromebooks after graduation. The BVSD IT Dept 
will remove the BVSD management software from the device (deprovision). This will happen 
in June after grades are finalized and your graduation is recorded in Infinite Campus. We do 
not need the device for this because the software is removed remotely. ALSO, please see 
options to either donate or recycle your device if you so choose. 
 

WHAT DO STUDENTS NEED TO DO NEXT? CLICK HERE for next steps 

 
*SENIOR PARADE 
Grab your cowbells and pom poms and come out to celebrate our seniors during the annual 
MOHI Senior Grad Parade! 

●​ Saturday, May 13th at 10am 
●​ Here is the PARADE MAP AND DIRECTIONS for this year. Feel free to use it to spread 

the word! Grab your friends, family, and neighbors and find a spot on the route to cheer 
them on. The parade will start at Ascent Church parking lot at 10am, first go through 
Louisville, then into Superior, finishing at Monarch High School.  

 
Any questions?  Feel free to contact Helene Meyer (helenekmeyer@gmail.com) or Tara 

Carlson (tara.c.carlson@gmail.com) 
 

Happy Friday Seniors!!  

1 
Week until GRADUATION! 

Here is a calendar of most things seniors.  

http://track.spe.schoolmessenger.com/f/a/Z5YSUnzJg2jBuXxoTK50Ig~~/AAAAAQA~/RgRmMqDUP0R1aHR0cHM6Ly9tc2cuc2Nob29sbWVzc2VuZ2VyLmNvbS9tLz9zPW96cWZ6R1UzWTFFJm1hbD1iMjcxNTMxNmI2ODU0YmQxYjY5YWEyMzJmMGFlMTRlMGEyYjQ0NWJiZDE1ZTkxMTFlNzA5YmYxZGM3MjQ5MTUwVwdzY2hvb2xtQgpkUVRtUWQqpBY8UhVsdWN5LnNpbXBzb25AYnZzZC5vcmdYBAAAAAE~
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1mqhfemig0UXiF43RTRJn8EoBkZPemGb3/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1mqhfemig0UXiF43RTRJn8EoBkZPemGb3/view?usp=sharing
mailto:tara.c.carlson@gmail.com
https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/e/2PACX-1vRsLRIw3ZmiImFLLazBuDfx8AmuSvB15YyfcxQC-miLo-YiTPtFtzoU4I1gZZtlfs1rRGH9S7wKjCWz/pubhtml


 

Here is a last week of school calendar for seniors with all the important times for 
all the important things. 

Here is the letter that went out a month ago with all the important information 
regarding the week of graduation. 

Families - can’t make the graduation ceremony? Here is the livestream link 

Senior Parade - Parade Map and Directions link  

Please check the MoHi Calendar for other important dates. 

*SENIOR 1:WEB STUDENTS 
12th grade 1:Web students will keep their Chromebooks after graduation. The BVSD IT Dept 
will remove the BVSD management software from the device (deprovision). This will happen in 
June after grades are finalized and your graduation is recorded in Infinite Campus. We do not 
need the device for this because the software is removed remotely. ALSO, please see options 
to either donate or recycle your device if you so choose. WHAT DO STUDENTS NEED TO DO 
NEXT? CLICK HERE for next steps 
 
Senior Parade  
Rain or shine!  Senior parade will start on time!  The parade is THIS SATURDAY!! 
May 13th - 10am-11:30am 
PARADE MAP AND DIRECTIONS 
 
Seniors and parents!!  Please read the reminders below! 

-Please arrive at Ascent Church parking lot no earlier than 9:30am to start lining up, the parade 
will promptly start at 10am.  Wear your favorite MOHI or college gear!  Caps and gowns are 
not handed out until next week. 

-You must follow ALL traffic laws (ie stop signs, traffic lights, pedestrian crossing, etc).  If you 
have a little gap in the parade, it's okay, eventually you will all catch up to each other!  No one 
in the parade can drive over 15 mph to ensure safety of passengers that could be in the back 
of trucks, out a sunroof, etc. 

-Please safely drive and keep people in the cars (ie you can be in the back of the truck, but no 
one is hanging off the side of a truck).  Our goal is to keep everyone safe!! 

-No throwing candy or other items from your cars.  This ensures that the spectators are safe 
(i.e. kids come running toward the cars/streets to catch candy).  

-Senior signs will be staked for school on Friday.  Please do not remove them until AFTER the 
parade on Saturday, thank you!! 

We are excited to cheer you on!!  Woohoo!! 
 
Here are the local scholarships that are available. Please note the due dates as 
some are coming up soon!!!. 

Independent Order of Odd Fellows Boulder Lodge - $1,250 renewable for 4 years 
- DUE 5/15/2023 

Applicants must be graduating from a BVSD high school, and demonstrate strong commitment to their 
community and personal excellence. A 500 to 750-word essay discussing the applicant’s personal and 

https://docs.google.com/document/d/e/2PACX-1vRnTeKYGUzL36Ke7NVDGus15zoegtRUk3XSpdeSNZY1lIhn6ZtTrAHWiHblxWEHMpyVrS8VCOLQXG5G/pub
https://docs.google.com/document/d/e/2PACX-1vSNlJLErg49Fha77tV1_PSQRkEzQvU7yU68yUjlmS0bTMHTGRINo99W_EDs-Q9e77pTm7UEZOCR-9La/pub
https://livestream.com/LoclyzMedia/Monarch2023
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1mqhfemig0UXiF43RTRJn8EoBkZPemGb3/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1mqhfemig0UXiF43RTRJn8EoBkZPemGb3/view
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http://track.spe.schoolmessenger.com/f/a/Z5YSUnzJg2jBuXxoTK50Ig~~/AAAAAQA~/RgRmMqDUP0R1aHR0cHM6Ly9tc2cuc2Nob29sbWVzc2VuZ2VyLmNvbS9tLz9zPW96cWZ6R1UzWTFFJm1hbD1iMjcxNTMxNmI2ODU0YmQxYjY5YWEyMzJmMGFlMTRlMGEyYjQ0NWJiZDE1ZTkxMTFlNzA5YmYxZGM3MjQ5MTUwVwdzY2hvb2xtQgpkUVRtUWQqpBY8UhVsdWN5LnNpbXBzb25AYnZzZC5vcmdYBAAAAAE~
http://track.spe.schoolmessenger.com/f/a/Z5YSUnzJg2jBuXxoTK50Ig~~/AAAAAQA~/RgRmMqDUP0R1aHR0cHM6Ly9tc2cuc2Nob29sbWVzc2VuZ2VyLmNvbS9tLz9zPW96cWZ6R1UzWTFFJm1hbD1iMjcxNTMxNmI2ODU0YmQxYjY5YWEyMzJmMGFlMTRlMGEyYjQ0NWJiZDE1ZTkxMTFlNzA5YmYxZGM3MjQ5MTUwVwdzY2hvb2xtQgpkUVRtUWQqpBY8UhVsdWN5LnNpbXBzb25AYnZzZC5vcmdYBAAAAAE~
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1mqhfemig0UXiF43RTRJn8EoBkZPemGb3/view?usp=sharing


 

educational goals (including what school, university, or program you plan on attending). Applicants 
should also discuss the value of community service, and how they see themselves serving their 
community after completing their educational program. 

www.impactoneducation.org/wp-content/uploads/2023/03/Oddfellows_Application_with_renew
al_information_20231.pdf 

Civitas Community Foundation Scholarship - 1 award of $10,000 - DUE 5/15/2023 

Scholarship opportunity for graduating high school seniors from a high school in Adams, Arapahoe, 
Boulder, Broomfield, Larimer, Morgan and Weld counties. Must attend an accredited two- or four-year 
higher education program anywhere in the United States in all fields of study. 

https://civitasresources.com/civitas-community-foundation/ 

AGR Rho Chapter Scholarship - 3 awards of $1,000 - DUE 5/30/2023 

Scholarship opportunity for first year men at Colorado State University studying agriculture or natural 
resources. Scholarships will be awarded based on leadership, GPA and career plans. Agriculture and 
natural resources have an enormous amount of career possibilities. The eligibility for this scholarship 
recognizes the broad array of possibilities for careers in agriculture and natural resources. 

http://www.colostateagr.com/scholarships.html 

Forward Steps - up to $6,000 - DUE 5/31/2023 

Applicants must have verifiable experience in the foster care system; Applicants must be residents of 
Colorado and plan to attend (or are currently attending) one of our partnering colleges, universities or 
trade schools in the Denver metro, Longmont, Fort Collins, or Greeley areas. See our application for 
the full list of schools we serve; Scholars must have a high school diploma or a GED before beginning 
their first semester of college; Applicants must meet federal financial aid requirements and have unmet 
need as determined by the FAFSA 

forwardsteps.org/become-a-scholar/ 

Dr Louis Hampers Scholarship for Medical Students - 1 award of $1,000 - DUE 
6/15/2023 

Students must be enrolled at a university in the United States who is studying medicine and on the 
road to become a doctor, or a high school student that will attend university for a medical degree. 
Submit an essay in word format (under 1,000 words on this prompt: "Describe a problem in the 
medical field and how you would use your degree in medicine to help improve upon this issue."  

SUBMIT TO: apply@drlouishampersscholarship.com 

 

 
 

Monday-Friday 5/1/23-5/12/23 AP Testing 

Monday-Friday 5/8/23-5/12/23 Teacher Appreciation Week 

Saturday 5/13/23 Senior Parade, 10:00am 

Friday 5/19/23 MoHi 360 Senior Gauntlet (Preceding the Senior BBQ) 

http://www.impactoneducation.org/wp-content/uploads/2023/03/Oddfellows_Application_with_renewal_information_20231.pdf
http://www.impactoneducation.org/wp-content/uploads/2023/03/Oddfellows_Application_with_renewal_information_20231.pdf
https://civitasresources.com/civitas-community-foundation/
http://www.colostateagr.com/scholarships.html
https://forwardsteps.org/become-a-scholar/
mailto:apply@drlouishampersscholarship.com


 

Friday 5/19/23 Senior BBQ, 12pm 

 
 

 
*SENIOR 1:WEB STUDENTS 
12th grade 1:Web students will keep their Chromebooks after graduation. The BVSD IT Dept 
will remove the BVSD management software from the device (deprovision). This will happen 
in June after grades are finalized and your graduation is recorded in Infinite Campus. We do 
not need the device for this because the software is removed remotely. ALSO, please see 
options to either donate or recycle your device if you so choose. 
 

WHAT DO STUDENTS NEED TO DO NEXT? CLICK HERE for next steps 
 

 
 
*SENIOR PARADE 
Grab your cowbells and pom poms and come out to celebrate our seniors during the annual 
MOHI Senior Grad Parade! 

●​ Saturday, May 13th at 10am 
●​ Here is the PARADE MAP AND DIRECTIONS for this year. Feel free to use it to spread 

the word! Grab your friends, family, and neighbors and find a spot on the route to cheer 
them on. The parade will start at Ascent Church parking lot at 10am, first go through 
Louisville, then into Superior, finishing at Monarch High School.  

 
Any questions?  Feel free to contact Helene Meyer (helenekmeyer@gmail.com) or Tara 

Carlson (tara.c.carlson@gmail.com) 
 

Happy Friday Seniors!!  

http://track.spe.schoolmessenger.com/f/a/Z5YSUnzJg2jBuXxoTK50Ig~~/AAAAAQA~/RgRmMqDUP0R1aHR0cHM6Ly9tc2cuc2Nob29sbWVzc2VuZ2VyLmNvbS9tLz9zPW96cWZ6R1UzWTFFJm1hbD1iMjcxNTMxNmI2ODU0YmQxYjY5YWEyMzJmMGFlMTRlMGEyYjQ0NWJiZDE1ZTkxMTFlNzA5YmYxZGM3MjQ5MTUwVwdzY2hvb2xtQgpkUVRtUWQqpBY8UhVsdWN5LnNpbXBzb25AYnZzZC5vcmdYBAAAAAE~
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2 
Weeks until GRADUATION! 

Here is a calendar of most things seniors. This calendar is updated frequently, so 
please continue to check it in the coming weeks. 

Here is a last week of school calendar for seniors with all the important times for 
all the important things. 

Here is the letter that went out 3 weeks ago with all the important information 
regarding the week of graduation. 

Families - can’t make the graduation ceremony? Here is the livestream link 

Senior Parade - Parade Map and Directions link  

Please check the MoHi Calendar for other important dates. 

*SENIOR 1:WEB STUDENTS 
12th grade 1:Web students will keep their Chromebooks after graduation. The BVSD IT Dept 
will remove the BVSD management software from the device (deprovision). This will happen in 
June after grades are finalized and your graduation is recorded in Infinite Campus. We do not 
need the device for this because the software is removed remotely. ALSO, please see options 
to either donate or recycle your device if you so choose. WHAT DO STUDENTS NEED TO DO 
NEXT? CLICK HERE for next steps 
 
Senior Parade  
Grab your cowbells and pom poms and come out to celebrate our seniors during the annual MOHI 
Senior Grad Parade! 

- Saturday, May 13th at 10am 
- Here is the PARADE MAP AND DIRECTIONS for this year. Feel free to use it to spread the word! 
Grab your friends, family, and neighbors and find a spot on the route to cheer them on. The parade will 
start at Ascent Church parking lot at 10am, first go through Louisville, then into Superior, finishing at 
Monarch High School.  
 
Any questions?  Feel free to contact Helene Meyer (helenekmeyer@gmail.com) or Tara Carlson 
(tara.c.carlson@gmail.com) 

 
Here are the local scholarships that are available. Please note the due dates as 
some are coming up soon!!!. 

Independent Order of Odd Fellows Boulder Lodge - $1,250 renewable for 4 years 
- DUE 5/15/2023 

Applicants must be graduating from a BVSD high school, and demonstrate strong commitment to their 
community and personal excellence. A 500 to 750-word essay discussing the applicant’s personal and 
educational goals (including what school, university, or program you plan on attending). Applicants 
should also discuss the value of community service, and how they see themselves serving their 
community after completing their educational program. 

www.impactoneducation.org/wp-content/uploads/2023/03/Oddfellows_Application_with_renew
al_information_20231.pdf 

https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/e/2PACX-1vRsLRIw3ZmiImFLLazBuDfx8AmuSvB15YyfcxQC-miLo-YiTPtFtzoU4I1gZZtlfs1rRGH9S7wKjCWz/pubhtml
https://docs.google.com/document/d/e/2PACX-1vRnTeKYGUzL36Ke7NVDGus15zoegtRUk3XSpdeSNZY1lIhn6ZtTrAHWiHblxWEHMpyVrS8VCOLQXG5G/pub
https://docs.google.com/document/d/e/2PACX-1vSNlJLErg49Fha77tV1_PSQRkEzQvU7yU68yUjlmS0bTMHTGRINo99W_EDs-Q9e77pTm7UEZOCR-9La/pub
https://livestream.com/LoclyzMedia/Monarch2023
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1mqhfemig0UXiF43RTRJn8EoBkZPemGb3/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1mqhfemig0UXiF43RTRJn8EoBkZPemGb3/view
https://moh.bvsd.org/about/calendar
http://track.spe.schoolmessenger.com/f/a/Z5YSUnzJg2jBuXxoTK50Ig~~/AAAAAQA~/RgRmMqDUP0R1aHR0cHM6Ly9tc2cuc2Nob29sbWVzc2VuZ2VyLmNvbS9tLz9zPW96cWZ6R1UzWTFFJm1hbD1iMjcxNTMxNmI2ODU0YmQxYjY5YWEyMzJmMGFlMTRlMGEyYjQ0NWJiZDE1ZTkxMTFlNzA5YmYxZGM3MjQ5MTUwVwdzY2hvb2xtQgpkUVRtUWQqpBY8UhVsdWN5LnNpbXBzb25AYnZzZC5vcmdYBAAAAAE~
http://track.spe.schoolmessenger.com/f/a/Z5YSUnzJg2jBuXxoTK50Ig~~/AAAAAQA~/RgRmMqDUP0R1aHR0cHM6Ly9tc2cuc2Nob29sbWVzc2VuZ2VyLmNvbS9tLz9zPW96cWZ6R1UzWTFFJm1hbD1iMjcxNTMxNmI2ODU0YmQxYjY5YWEyMzJmMGFlMTRlMGEyYjQ0NWJiZDE1ZTkxMTFlNzA5YmYxZGM3MjQ5MTUwVwdzY2hvb2xtQgpkUVRtUWQqpBY8UhVsdWN5LnNpbXBzb25AYnZzZC5vcmdYBAAAAAE~
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1mqhfemig0UXiF43RTRJn8EoBkZPemGb3/view?usp=sharing
mailto:tara.c.carlson@gmail.com
http://www.impactoneducation.org/wp-content/uploads/2023/03/Oddfellows_Application_with_renewal_information_20231.pdf
http://www.impactoneducation.org/wp-content/uploads/2023/03/Oddfellows_Application_with_renewal_information_20231.pdf


 

Civitas Community Foundation Scholarship - 1 award of $10,000 - DUE 5/15/2023 

Scholarship opportunity for graduating high school seniors from a high school in Adams, Arapahoe, 
Boulder, Broomfield, Larimer, Morgan and Weld counties. Must attend an accredited two- or four-year 
higher education program anywhere in the United States in all fields of study. 

https://civitasresources.com/civitas-community-foundation/ 

AGR Rho Chapter Scholarship - 3 awards of $1,000 - DUE 5/30/2023 

Scholarship opportunity for first year men at Colorado State University studying agriculture or natural 
resources. Scholarships will be awarded based on leadership, GPA and career plans. Agriculture and 
natural resources have an enormous amount of career possibilities. The eligibility for this scholarship 
recognizes the broad array of possibilities for careers in agriculture and natural resources. 

http://www.colostateagr.com/scholarships.html 

Forward Steps - up to $6,000 - DUE 5/31/2023 

Applicants must have verifiable experience in the foster care system; Applicants must be residents of 
Colorado and plan to attend (or are currently attending) one of our partnering colleges, universities or 
trade schools in the Denver metro, Longmont, Fort Collins, or Greeley areas. See our application for 
the full list of schools we serve; Scholars must have a high school diploma or a GED before beginning 
their first semester of college; Applicants must meet federal financial aid requirements and have unmet 
need as determined by the FAFSA 

forwardsteps.org/become-a-scholar/ 

Dr Louis Hampers Scholarship for Medical Students - 1 award of $1,000 - DUE 
6/15/2023 

Students must be enrolled at a university in the United States who is studying medicine and on the 
road to become a doctor, or a high school student that will attend university for a medical degree. 
Submit an essay in word format (under 1,000 words on this prompt: "Describe a problem in the 
medical field and how you would use your degree in medicine to help improve upon this issue."  

SUBMIT TO: apply@drlouishampersscholarship.com 

Here are the upcoming college visits in case you haven’t decided yet or you want to learn 
more about the college you are going to…..(sign up in Naviance and counseling will send you 
a pass) 

University of Massachusetts - Amherst - Friday,  May 12 - 9:30 AM 

 
 

Saturday 4/29/23 JR/SR Prom, 8-11pm DENVER CHILDREN’S MUSEUM 

Saturday 4/29/23 Monarch After Prom, 11:30pm-2:30am 

Monday-Friday 5/1/23-5/12/23 AP Testing 

Monday-Friday 5/8/23-5/12/23 Teacher Appreciation Week 

Saturday 5/13/23 Senior Parade, 10:00am 

https://civitasresources.com/civitas-community-foundation/
http://www.colostateagr.com/scholarships.html
https://forwardsteps.org/become-a-scholar/
mailto:apply@drlouishampersscholarship.com


 

Friday 5/19/23 MoHi 360 Senior Gauntlet (Preceding the Senior BBQ) 

Friday 5/19/23 Senior BBQ, 12pm 

 

Professor Piket-May will be offering a summer course (for college credit) in Engineering 
Design at CU Boulder. Students interested in pursuing an engineer career path are 
encouraged to look into this opportunity. 
 
SENIOR PARADE 
Grab your cowbells and pom poms and come out to celebrate our seniors during the annual 
MOHI Senior Grad Parade! 

●​ Saturday, May 13th at 10am 
●​ Here is the PARADE MAP AND DIRECTIONS for this year. Feel free to use it to spread 

the word! Grab your friends, family, and neighbors and find a spot on the route to cheer 
them on. The parade will start at Ascent Church parking lot at 10am, first go through 
Louisville, then into Superior, finishing at Monarch High School.  

 
Any questions?  Feel free to contact Helene Meyer (helenekmeyer@gmail.com) or Tara 

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1mqhfemig0UXiF43RTRJn8EoBkZPemGb3/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1mqhfemig0UXiF43RTRJn8EoBkZPemGb3/view?usp=sharing


 

Carlson (tara.c.carlson@gmail.com) 

 

Happy Friday Seniors!!  

3 
Weeks until GRADUATION! 

Here is a calendar of most things seniors. This calendar is updated    frequently, 
so please continue to check it in the coming weeks. 

Here is the letter that went out 2 weeks ago with all the important information 
regarding the week of graduation. 

Families - can’t make the graduation ceremony? Here is the livestream link 

Decision Day is Monday, May 1. Wear your gear on Tuesday, May 2 to represent 
where you are headed next!  

Please check the MoHi Calendar for other important dates. 

Interested in the healthcare field? Check this link. 

 

2023 Graduation Signs for Monarch High School 
We want to send out a huge THANK YOU to our amazing community!  Due to everyone's contributions 
and donations toward the senior grad signs, not only will every senior receive a sign, but the senior 
parade AND the senior BBQ are now all FULLY FUNDED!!!  We are so grateful that our seniors will be 
able to experience these amazing traditions, thank you!!!  The goal is for senior grad signs to be staked 
for the parade, please do not take home the sign until AFTER the parade is over.  Thank you again!!!  

 

Here are the local scholarships that are available. There are some new ones! 
Please note the due dates as some are coming up soon, like today!!!. 

YMCA of Northern Colorado College Scholarships - $1,000 (Nursing) and 2 
awards of $1,500 - DUE 4/28/2023 

The selection committee will review each application in terms of a combination of factors, including 
merit, academic and extracurricular credentials, awards, leadership, overall student achievement and 
the impact of the Y on the applicant (impact of the Y not required for nursing scholarship). 

ymcanoco.org/scholarship 

Independent Order of Odd Fellows Boulder Lodge - $1,250 renewable for 4 years 
- DUE 5/15/2023 

Applicants must be graduating from a BVSD high school, and demonstrate strong commitment to their 
community and personal excellence. A 500 to 750-word essay discussing the applicant’s personal and 
educational goals (including what school, university, or program you plan on attending). Applicants 

https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/e/2PACX-1vRsLRIw3ZmiImFLLazBuDfx8AmuSvB15YyfcxQC-miLo-YiTPtFtzoU4I1gZZtlfs1rRGH9S7wKjCWz/pubhtml
https://docs.google.com/document/d/e/2PACX-1vSNlJLErg49Fha77tV1_PSQRkEzQvU7yU68yUjlmS0bTMHTGRINo99W_EDs-Q9e77pTm7UEZOCR-9La/pub
https://livestream.com/LoclyzMedia/Monarch2023
https://moh.bvsd.org/about/calendar
https://docs.google.com/document/d/e/2PACX-1vR24fEGHX946YkVjpyON0PtkkeXAUjjdhv1DT5ux16sJttRRYDIq_uWyW-872mimtNtLFNVZV9S1N6a/pub
http://ymcanoco.org/scholarship


 

should also discuss the value of community service, and how they see themselves serving their 
community after completing their educational program. 

www.impactoneducation.org/wp-content/uploads/2023/03/Oddfellows_Application_with_renew
al_information_20231.pdf 

Civitas Community Foundation Scholarship - 1 award of $10,000 - DUE 5/15/2023 

Scholarship opportunity for graduating high school seniors from a high school in Adams, Arapahoe, 
Boulder, Broomfield, Larimer, Morgan and Weld counties. Must attend an accredited two- or four-year 
higher education program anywhere in the United States in all fields of study. 

https://civitasresources.com/civitas-community-foundation/ 

AGR Rho Chapter Scholarship - 3 awards of $1,000 - DUE 5/30/2023 

Scholarship opportunity for first year men at Colorado State University studying agriculture or natural 
resources. Scholarships will be awarded based on leadership, GPA and career plans. Agriculture and 
natural resources have an enormous amount of career possibilities. The eligibility for this scholarship 
recognizes the broad array of possibilities for careers in agriculture and natural resources. 

http://www.colostateagr.com/scholarships.html 

Forward Steps - up to $6,000 - DUE 5/31/2023 

Applicants must have verifiable experience in the foster care system; Applicants must be residents of 
Colorado and plan to attend (or are currently attending) one of our partnering colleges, universities or 
trade schools in the Denver metro, Longmont, Fort Collins, or Greeley areas. See our application for 
the full list of schools we serve; Scholars must have a high school diploma or a GED before beginning 
their first semester of college; Applicants must meet federal financial aid requirements and have unmet 
need as determined by the FAFSA 

forwardsteps.org/become-a-scholar/ 

Dr Louis Hampers Scholarship for Medical Students - 1 award of $1,000 - DUE 
6/15/2023 

Students must be enrolled at a university in the United States who is studying medicine and on the 
road to become a doctor, or a high school student that will attend university for a medical degree. 
Submit an essay in word format (under 1,000 words on this prompt: "Describe a problem in the 
medical field and how you would use your degree in medicine to help improve upon this issue."  

SUBMIT TO: apply@drlouishampersscholarship.com 

Here are the upcoming college visits in case you haven’t decided yet or you want to learn 
more about the college you are going to…..(sign up in Naviance and counseling will send you 
a pass) 

University of Massachusetts - Amherst - Friday,  May 12 - 9:30 AM 
 

 
 

http://www.impactoneducation.org/wp-content/uploads/2023/03/Oddfellows_Application_with_renewal_information_20231.pdf
http://www.impactoneducation.org/wp-content/uploads/2023/03/Oddfellows_Application_with_renewal_information_20231.pdf
https://civitasresources.com/civitas-community-foundation/
http://www.colostateagr.com/scholarships.html
https://forwardsteps.org/become-a-scholar/
mailto:apply@drlouishampersscholarship.com


 

Friday & Monday 4/21/23 & 4/24/23 NO SCHOOL 

Saturday 4/29/23 JR/SR Prom, 8-11pm DENVER CHILDREN’S MUSEUM 

Saturday 4/29/23 Monarch After Prom, 11:30pm-2:30am 

Monday-Friday 5/1/23-5/12/23 AP Testing 

Monday-Friday 5/8/23-5/12/23 Teacher Appreciation Week 

Saturday 5/13/23 Senior Parade, 10:00am 

Friday 5/19/23 MoHi 360 Senior Gauntlet (Preceding the Senior BBQ) 

Friday 5/19/23 Senior BBQ, 12pm 

Happy Friday Seniors!!  

 

Weeks until GRADUATION! 

No school Friday, April 21 & Monday, April 24 - Enjoy the long weekend! 

Here is a calendar of most things seniors. This calendar is updated    frequently, 
so please continue to check it in the coming weeks. 

Here is the letter that went out last week with all the important information 
regarding graduation. 

Families - can’t make the graduation ceremony? Here is the livestream link 

Please check the MoHi Calendar for other important dates. 

Interested in the healthcare field? Check this link. 

2023 Graduation Signs for Monarch High School 
If you have been to Monarch the last week of school over the past few years you probably had the 
opportunity to see the amazing sight of 400+ Senior Grad signs lining the campus! This has been a 
great addition to the excitement of graduation that was started due to Covid. Boulder Valley School 
District has paid for this in the past, but the district is unable to fund this activity this year. However, we 
would like to continue the tradition and make sure there is a sign for EVERY SENIOR and have them 
staked for the senior parade. Every person can pick up their sign AFTER the parade. We are working 
with Monarch admin directly to collect all of the senior pictures and names just to make this process 
move quickly. 
What we need from YOU: 
Each sign will cost $10 for your senior. If you are able to donate any more, we'd greatly appreciate it! 
The goal is for EVERY senior sign to be paid for! 
Spread the word! Copy this message to text, email, etc and send it to all senior parents you know so we 
can ensure that signs are taken care of this year. Thank you! 
Please send a Venmo payment to: Michelle Dudley @Michelle-Dudley-8 (her last four digits are 4058) If 
you do not have Venmo, please contact Michelle directly to take care of payment. 
mydudley75@gmail.com (408) 387-4058 
If we have any left over funds we will use them for the parade and/or the Senior BBQ. 

MOHI Senior Parade - Save the Date! - Saturday, May 13th @10am  

Please contact either Tara Carlson or Helene Meyer for more information. tara.c.carlson@gmail.com 
helenekmeyer@gmail.com 

https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/e/2PACX-1vRsLRIw3ZmiImFLLazBuDfx8AmuSvB15YyfcxQC-miLo-YiTPtFtzoU4I1gZZtlfs1rRGH9S7wKjCWz/pubhtml
https://docs.google.com/document/d/e/2PACX-1vSNlJLErg49Fha77tV1_PSQRkEzQvU7yU68yUjlmS0bTMHTGRINo99W_EDs-Q9e77pTm7UEZOCR-9La/pub
https://livestream.com/LoclyzMedia/Monarch2023
https://moh.bvsd.org/about/calendar
https://docs.google.com/document/d/e/2PACX-1vR24fEGHX946YkVjpyON0PtkkeXAUjjdhv1DT5ux16sJttRRYDIq_uWyW-872mimtNtLFNVZV9S1N6a/pub
mailto:mydudley75@gmail.com
mailto:tara.c.carlson@gmail.com
mailto:helenekmeyer@gmail.com


 

Senior BBQ- The Senior BBQ happens on May 19th at 12 PM after seniors finish their graduation 
rehearsal and Senior Gauntlet celebration.  

Senior BBQ Revtrak link: https://bvsd.revtrak.net/high-schools/moh/moh-class-of-2023 

Senior BBQ signup genius link: https://www.signupgenius.com/go/4090F49A9A92CA2FE3-monarch 

Here are the local scholarships that are available. There are some new ones! 
Please note the due dates as some are coming up soon. 

YMCA of Northern Colorado College Scholarships - $1,000 (Nursing) and 2 
awards of $1,500 - DUE 4/28/2023 

The selection committee will review each application in terms of a combination of factors, including 
merit, academic and extracurricular credentials, awards, leadership, overall student achievement and 
the impact of the Y on the applicant (impact of the Y not required for nursing scholarship). 

ymcanoco.org/scholarship 

Independent Order of Odd Fellows Boulder Lodge - $1,250 renewable for 4 years 
- DUE 5/15/2023 

Applicants must be graduating from a BVSD high school, and demonstrate strong commitment to their 
community and personal excellence. A 500 to 750-word essay discussing the applicant’s personal and 
educational goals (including what school, university, or program you plan on attending). Applicants 
should also discuss the value of community service, and how they see themselves serving their 
community after completing their educational program. 

www.impactoneducation.org/wp-content/uploads/2023/03/Oddfellows_Application_with_renew
al_information_20231.pdf 

Civitas Community Foundation Scholarship - 1 award of $10,000 - DUE 5/15/2023 

Scholarship opportunity for graduating high school seniors from a high school in Adams, Arapahoe, 
Boulder, Broomfield, Larimer, Morgan and Weld counties. Must attend an accredited two- or four-year 
higher education program anywhere in the United States in all fields of study. 

https://civitasresources.com/civitas-community-foundation/ 

AGR Rho Chapter Scholarship - 3 awards of $1,000 - DUE 5/30/2023 

Scholarship opportunity for first year men at Colorado State University studying agriculture or natural 
resources. Scholarships will be awarded based on leadership, GPA and career plans. Agriculture and 
natural resources have an enormous amount of career possibilities. The eligibility for this scholarship 
recognizes the broad array of possibilities for careers in agriculture and natural resources. 

http://www.colostateagr.com/scholarships.html 

Forward Steps - up to $6,000 - DUE 5/31/2023 

Applicants must have verifiable experience in the foster care system; Applicants must be residents of 
Colorado and plan to attend (or are currently attending) one of our partnering colleges, universities or 
trade schools in the Denver metro, Longmont, Fort Collins, or Greeley areas. See our application for 
the full list of schools we serve; Scholars must have a high school diploma or a GED before beginning 
their first semester of college; Applicants must meet federal financial aid requirements and have unmet 
need as determined by the FAFSA 

https://bvsd.revtrak.net/high-schools/moh/moh-class-of-2023
https://www.signupgenius.com/go/4090F49A9A92CA2FE3-monarch
http://ymcanoco.org/scholarship
http://www.impactoneducation.org/wp-content/uploads/2023/03/Oddfellows_Application_with_renewal_information_20231.pdf
http://www.impactoneducation.org/wp-content/uploads/2023/03/Oddfellows_Application_with_renewal_information_20231.pdf
https://civitasresources.com/civitas-community-foundation/
http://www.colostateagr.com/scholarships.html


 

forwardsteps.org/become-a-scholar/ 

Dr Louis Hampers Scholarship for Medical Students - 1 award of $1,000 - DUE 
6/15/2023 

Students must be enrolled at a university in the United States who is studying medicine and on the 
road to become a doctor, or a high school student that will attend university for a medical degree. 
Submit an essay in word format (under 1,000 words on this prompt: "Describe a problem in the 
medical field and how you would use your degree in medicine to help improve upon this issue."  

SUBMIT TO: apply@drlouishampersscholarship.com 

Here are the upcoming college visits in case you haven’t decided yet or you want to learn 
more about the college you are going to…..(sign up in Naviance and counseling will send you 
a pass) 

University of Wyoming - Tuesday, April 25 - 2:00 PM 
Missouri University of Science and Technology - Wed, April 26 - 11:00 AM 
University of Massachusetts - Amherst - Friday,  May 12 - 9:30 AM 
 

 
 

Wednesday 4/19/23 Senior Class Meeting/Panoramic Picture, 9:30am 

Friday & Monday 4/21/23 & 4/24/23 NO SCHOOL 

Saturday 4/29/23 JR/SR Prom, 8-11pm DENVER CHILDREN’S MUSEUM 

Saturday 4/29/23 Monarch After Prom, 11:30pm-2:30am 

Monday-Friday 5/1/23-5/12/23 AP Testing 

Monday-Friday 5/8/23-5/12/23 Teacher Appreciation Week 

Saturday 5/13/23 Senior Parade, 10:00am 

Friday 5/19/23 MoHi 360 Senior Gauntlet (Preceding the Senior BBQ) 

Friday 5/19/23 Senior BBQ, 12pm 

 
 
SENIOR CLASS PANORAMIC PICTURE 
Seniors will be meeting at 9:30am on April 19th in the Auditorium to go over the senior calendar and 
graduation information. Your Senior Class Panoramic Picture will be taken immediately following our 
meeting on at 10:00a in the gym. Remember - this is the ONLY time pictures will be taken of your whole 
Senior class, so DON'T MISS OUT! 
All ordering is online at https://bestclasspicture.com. The order deadline for the best price will be April 
30th." The QR code below will take you directly to the order form: 

https://forwardsteps.org/become-a-scholar/
mailto:apply@drlouishampersscholarship.com
https://bestclasspicture.com/


 

 

Happy Friday Seniors!!  
5 Weeks until GRADUATION! 

No school next Friday, April 21 & Monday, April 24 - enjoy the long weekend! 
Contact your counselor with questions. 

IMPORTANT!! Mandatory Senior Meeting - Wednesday, April 19 @ 9:30 in the 
auditorium followed by the panoramic picture 

 
- Here is a calendar of most things seniors. This calendar is updated frequently, 
so please continue to check it in the coming months. 
- Here is the letter that went out this week with all the important information 
regarding graduation 
- Please check the MoHi Calendar for other important dates. 
- Interested in the healthcare field? Check this link. 
- MOHI Senior Parade - Save the Date! - Saturday, May 13th @10am (Please note 
that this is NOT put on by Monarch High but by the parents listed below) **More 
details to come from our Parents**- We need you!  The senior parade was started in 2020 and is 
now becoming a tradition that the students and community look forward to!  It is organized by 
parents, not affiliated with the school, although we do our best to schedule it around activities 
with the AD dept.  We need at least a dozen parents to assist with this over the next four weeks 
to make it successful.  Senior parents do NOT assist on the day of the parade so that they can 
enjoy it with their kids, so we need parents from all grades to help out!  We will be holding our 
first meeting on Tuesday, April 11th at 7pm.  If you are interested, please contact either Tara 
Carlson or Helene Meyer for more information.tara.c.carlson@gmail.com 
helenekmeyer@gmail.com 
- Senior BBQ Committee Volunteers - We are in need of 4-5 parent volunteers to form the 
Senior BBQ 2023 Committee. The Senior BBQ happens on May 19th at 12 PM after seniors finish 
their graduation rehearsal and Senior Gauntlet celebration. The Senior BBQ Committee would 
meet and plan the set-up (tables/grills), food/money donations, and coordinate parent 
volunteers to help run the day-of events. Please email Darci Guanella dguanella@gmail.com if 
you would like to be on the committee. 
 
- Here are the local scholarships that are available. Please note the due dates as 
some are coming up soon (like today!!).  
 

Mikkelson Foundation - 3 awards of $4,000 - DUE 4/14/2023 
Three $4000 scholarships awarded to graduates of Colorado high schools, who have excelled in 

mathematics or science, and who have been accepted to an accredited 4-year college or 

https://www.prestosell.com/cgi-bin/order.pl?ref=reflections&fm=1
https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/e/2PACX-1vRsLRIw3ZmiImFLLazBuDfx8AmuSvB15YyfcxQC-miLo-YiTPtFtzoU4I1gZZtlfs1rRGH9S7wKjCWz/pubhtml
https://docs.google.com/document/d/e/2PACX-1vSNlJLErg49Fha77tV1_PSQRkEzQvU7yU68yUjlmS0bTMHTGRINo99W_EDs-Q9e77pTm7UEZOCR-9La/pub
https://moh.bvsd.org/about/calendar
https://docs.google.com/document/d/e/2PACX-1vR24fEGHX946YkVjpyON0PtkkeXAUjjdhv1DT5ux16sJttRRYDIq_uWyW-872mimtNtLFNVZV9S1N6a/pub


 

university, and will major in engineering, physical or biological sciences, or mathematics. 
mikkelsonfoundation.org/students.html 

 
YMCA of Northern Colorado College Scholarships - $1,000 (Nursing) and 2 

awards of $1,500 - DUE 4/28/2023 
The selection committee will review each application in terms of a combination of factors, 

including merit, academic and extracurricular credentials, awards, leadership, overall student 
achievement and the impact of the Y on the applicant (impact of the Y not required for nursing 

scholarship). 
ymcanoco.org/scholarship 

 
Forward Steps - up to $6,000 - DUE 5/31/2023 

Applicants must have verifiable experience in the foster care system; Applicants must be 
residents of Colorado and plan to attend (or are currently attending) one of our partnering 

colleges, universities or trade schools in the Denver metro, Longmont, Fort Collins, or Greeley 
areas. See our application for the full list of schools we serve; Scholars must have a high school 
diploma or a GED before beginning their first semester of college; Applicants must meet federal 

financial aid requirements and have unmet need as determined by the FAFSA 
forwardsteps.org/become-a-scholar/ 

 
Dr Louis Hampers Scholarship for Medical Students - 1 award of $1,000 - DUE 

6/15/2023 
Students must be enrolled at a university in the United States who is studying medicine and 

on the road to become a doctor, or a high school student that will attend university for a 
medical degree. Submit an essay in word format (under 1,000 words on this prompt: 

"Describe a problem in the medical field and how you would use your degree in medicine to 
help improve upon this issue."  

SUBMIT TO: apply@drlouishampersscholarship.com 

  
Here are the upcoming college visits in case you haven’t decided yet or you want to 

learn more about the college you are going to…..(sign up in Naviance and counseling 
will send you a pass) 

●​ University of Wyoming - Tuesday, April 25 - 2:00 PM 

●​ Missouri University of Science and Technology - Wed, April 26 - 11:00 AM 

●​ University of Massachusetts - Amherst - Friday,  May 12 - 9:30 AM 

  
Megan Navarro 

(She, Her/Hers) 

http://mikkelsonfoundation.org/students.html
http://ymcanoco.org/scholarship
https://forwardsteps.org/become-a-scholar/


 

Counseling Assistant 

Monarch High School 

720-561-5634 

megan.navarro@bvsd.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Wednesday 4/19/23 Senior Class Meeting/Panoramic Picture, 9:30am 

Friday & Monday 4/21/23 & 4/24/23 NO SCHOOL 

Saturday 4/29/23 JR/SR Prom, 8-11pm DENVER CHILDREN’S MUSEUM 

Saturday 4/29/23 Monarch After Prom, 11:30pm-2:30am 

Monday-Friday 5/1/23-5/12/23 AP Testing 

Monday-Friday 5/8/23-5/12/23 Teacher Appreciation Week 

Saturday 5/13/23 Senior Parade, 10:00am 

Friday 5/19/23 MoHi 360 Senior Gauntlet (Preceding the Senior BBQ) 

Friday 5/19/23 Senior BBQ, 12pm 

Friday 5/19/23 Graduation, 7pm 1ST BANK CENTER Broomfield 

Happy Friday Seniors!!  
6 Weeks until GRADUATION! 

 
No school for you Wednesday-Friday next week due to testing!!  

 

PROM 
We are also looking for volunteers to set up and provide water bottles and soda the week prior to the event. If 
you are interested in volunteering, please use the link to our Sign Up Genius. 

 

https://www.signupgenius.com/go/5080b4ca9ad23a5f49-prom#/
https://www.signupgenius.com/go/5080b4ca9ad23a5f49-prom#/


 

1.​ Here is a calendar of most things seniors. This calendar is updated 
frequently, so please continue to check it in the coming months.   

Please check the MoHi Calendar for other important dates. 

2.​ MOHI Senior Parade - Save the Date! - Saturday, May 13th @10am (Please 
note that this is NOT put on by Monarch High but by the parents listed 
below) **More details to come from our Parents**- We need you!  The senior parade was 
started in 2020 and is now becoming a tradition that the students and community look 
forward to!  It is organized by parents, not affiliated with the school, although we do our 
best to schedule it around activities with the AD dept.  We need at least a dozen parents 
to assist with this over the next four weeks to make it successful.  Senior parents do NOT 
assist on the day of the parade so that they can enjoy it with their kids, so we need 
parents from all grades to help out!  We will be holding our first meeting on Tuesday, 
April 11th at 7pm.  If you are interested, please contact either Tara Carlson or Helene 
Meyer for more information.tara.c.carlson@gmail.com helenekmeyer@gmail.com 

 

3.​ Senior BBQ Committee Volunteers - We are in need of 4-5 parent volunteers to form 
the Senior BBQ 2023 Committee. The Senior BBQ happens on May 19th at 12 PM after 
seniors finish their graduation rehearsal and Senior Gauntlet celebration. The Senior 
BBQ Committee would meet and plan the set-up (tables/grills), food/money donations, 
and coordinate parent volunteers to help run the day-of events. Please email Darci 
Guanella dguanella@gmail.com if you would like to be on the committee. 

 
Here are the local scholarships that are available. Please note the due 
dates as some are coming up soon (like today!!).  

●​ Mary Power Memorial Scholarship and Granny Goose Scholarship - 2 
awards of $500 - DUE 4/7/2023 

A $500 scholarship will be awarded to two Monarch HS seniors who meet the 
following criteria: Experience overcoming adversity, character, social responsibility, 
leadership, work ethic, and academic achievement. 
docs.google.com/document/d/1DikVR_q0o-iu1fsAu3Y672yZu3y8cav2mMRj
EzYGGXM/edit?usp=sharing_eil_se_dm&ts=64109457 

 

●​ Monarch Booster Club - 3-5 awards of $1,000 - DUE 4/10/2023 by 11:59 pm 

Awarded to 2023 graduates of Monarch High School who will attend a 2 or 4 year 
institution or trade school in the fall of 2023. Be in good academic standing and 
participated in at least one club, sport, or extracurricular activity at Monarch High 
School.  
docs.google.com/document/d/1b-jJF8pp4QDHvupK9gkQ9pQutjuG6-TiyahYt

https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/e/2PACX-1vRsLRIw3ZmiImFLLazBuDfx8AmuSvB15YyfcxQC-miLo-YiTPtFtzoU4I1gZZtlfs1rRGH9S7wKjCWz/pubhtml
https://moh.bvsd.org/about/calendar
http://docs.google.com/document/d/1DikVR_q0o-iu1fsAu3Y672yZu3y8cav2mMRjEzYGGXM/edit?usp=sharing_eil_se_dm&ts=64109457
http://docs.google.com/document/d/1DikVR_q0o-iu1fsAu3Y672yZu3y8cav2mMRjEzYGGXM/edit?usp=sharing_eil_se_dm&ts=64109457
http://docs.google.com/document/d/1b-jJF8pp4QDHvupK9gkQ9pQutjuG6-TiyahYtha0PAY/edit


 

ha0PAY/edit 

 

●​ Mikkelson Foundation - 3 awards of $4,000 - DUE 4/14/2023 

Three $4000 scholarships awarded to graduates of Colorado high schools, who have 
excelled in mathematics or science, and who have been accepted to an accredited 4-year 
college or university, and will major in engineering, physical or biological sciences, or 
mathematics. 
mikkelsonfoundation.org/students.html 

 

●​ YMCA of Northern Colorado College Scholarships - $1,000 (Nursing) and 2 
awards of $1,500 - DUE 4/28/2023 

The selection committee will review each application in terms of a combination of 
factors, including merit, academic and extracurricular credentials, awards, leadership, 
overall student achievement and the impact of the Y on the applicant (impact of the Y not 
required for nursing scholarship). 
ymcanoco.org/scholarship 

 

●​ Forward Steps - up to $6,000 - DUE 5/31/2023 

Applicants must have verifiable experience in the foster care system; Applicants must be 
residents of Colorado and plan to attend (or are currently attending) one of our 
partnering colleges, universities or trade schools in the Denver metro, Longmont, Fort 
Collins, or Greeley areas. See our application for the full list of schools we serve; 
Scholars must have a high school diploma or a GED before beginning their first semester 
of college; Applicants must meet federal financial aid requirements and have unmet need 
as determined by the FAFSA 
forwardsteps.org/become-a-scholar/ 

 

●​ Dr Louis Hampers Scholarship for Medical Students - 1 award of $1,000 - DUE 
6/15/2023 

Students must be enrolled at a university in the United States who is studying 
medicine and on the road to become a doctor, or a high school student that will 
attend university for a medical degree. Submit an essay in word format (under 1,000 
words on this prompt: "Describe a problem in the medical field and how you would 
use your degree in medicine to help improve upon this issue."   SUBMIT TO: 
apply@drlouishampersscholarship.com 

 

http://docs.google.com/document/d/1b-jJF8pp4QDHvupK9gkQ9pQutjuG6-TiyahYtha0PAY/edit
http://mikkelsonfoundation.org/students.html
http://ymcanoco.org/scholarship
https://forwardsteps.org/become-a-scholar/


 

Here are the upcoming college visits in case you haven’t decided yet or you want to 
learn more about the college you are going to…..(sign up in Naviance and counseling 
will send you a pass) 
 

●​ University of Wyoming - Tuesday, April 25 - 2:00 PM 

●​ University of Massachusetts - Amherst - Friday,  May 12 - 9:30 AM 

 

  

 

Happy Monday Seniors!!  
7 Weeks until GRADUATION! 

 
Welcome back from Spring Break!! Contact your counselor with questions. 

 
Saturday 4/13/23 Senior Parade, 10:00am 

Wednesday 4/19/23 Senior Class Meeting/Panoramic Picture, 9:30am 

Friday & Monday 4/21/23 & 4/24/23 NO SCHOOL 

Saturday 4/29/23 JR/SR Prom, 8-11pm DENVER CHILDREN’S MUSEUM 

Saturday 4/29/23 Monarch After Prom, 11:30pm-2:30am 

Monday-Friday 5/1/23-5/12/23 AP Testing 

Monday-Friday 5/8/23-5/12/23 Teacher Appreciation Week 

Friday 5/19/23 Senior BBQ, 12pm 

Friday 5/19/23 Graduation, 7pm 1ST BANK CENTER Broomfield 

 
●​ Here is a calendar of most things seniors. This calendar is updated 

frequently, so please continue to check it in the coming months. 
●​ Please check the MoHi Calendar for other important dates. 
●​ MOHI Senior Parade - Save the Date! - Saturday, May 13th @10am (Please 

note that this is NOT put on by Monarch High but by the parents listed 
below) **More details to come from our Parents**- We need you!  The senior 
parade was started in 2020 and is now becoming a tradition that the 
students and community look forward to!  It is organized by parents, not 
affiliated with the school, although we do our best to schedule it around 
activities with the AD dept.  We need at least a dozen parents to assist with 
this over the next four weeks to make it successful.  Senior parents do NOT 

https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/e/2PACX-1vRsLRIw3ZmiImFLLazBuDfx8AmuSvB15YyfcxQC-miLo-YiTPtFtzoU4I1gZZtlfs1rRGH9S7wKjCWz/pubhtml
https://moh.bvsd.org/about/calendar


 

assist on the day of the parade so that they can enjoy it with their kids, so 
we need parents from all grades to help out!  We will be holding our first 
meeting on Tuesday, April 11th at 7pm.  If you are interested, please contact 
either Tara Carlson or Helene Meyer for more 
information.tara.c.carlson@gmail.com helenekmeyer@gmail.com 

●​ Senior BBQ Committee Volunteers - We are in need of 4-5 parent volunteers 
to form the Senior BBQ 2023 Committee. The Senior BBQ happens on May 
19th at 12 PM after seniors finish their graduation rehearsal and Senior 
Gauntlet celebration. The Senior BBQ Committee would meet and plan the 
set-up (tables/grills), food/money donations, and coordinate parent 
volunteers to help run the day-of events. Please email Darci Guanella 
dguanella@gmail.com if you would like to be on the committee. 

 
Here are the local scholarships that are available. Please note the due dates as 

some are coming up soon (like today!!).  

Mary Power Memorial Scholarship and Granny Goose Scholarship - 2 awards of 
$500 - DUE 4/7/2023 

A $500 scholarship will be awarded to two Monarch HS seniors who meet the following 
criteria: Experience overcoming adversity, character, social responsibility, leadership, work 

ethic, and academic achievement. 
docs.google.com/document/d/1DikVR_q0o-iu1fsAu3Y672yZu3y8cav2mMRjEzYG

GXM/edit?usp=sharing_eil_se_dm&ts=64109457 
Monarch Booster Club - 3-5 awards of $1,000 - DUE 4/10/2023 by 11:59 pm 

Awarded to 2023 graduates of Monarch High School who will attend a 2 or 4 year institution 
or trade school in the fall of 2023. Be in good academic standing and participated in at least 

one club, sport, or extracurricular activity at Monarch High School.  
docs.google.com/document/d/1b-jJF8pp4QDHvupK9gkQ9pQutjuG6-TiyahYtha0P

AY/edit 
Mikkelson Foundation - 3 awards of $4,000 - DUE 4/14/2023 

Three $4000 scholarships awarded to graduates of Colorado high schools, who have excelled in 
mathematics or science, and who have been accepted to an accredited 4-year college or 

university, and will major in engineering, physical or biological sciences, or mathematics. 
mikkelsonfoundation.org/students.html 

YMCA of Northern Colorado College Scholarships - $1,000 (Nursing) and 2 
awards of $1,500 - DUE 4/28/2023 

The selection committee will review each application in terms of a combination of factors, 
including merit, academic and extracurricular credentials, awards, leadership, overall student 
achievement and the impact of the Y on the applicant (impact of the Y not required for nursing 

scholarship). 
ymcanoco.org/scholarship 

Forward Steps - up to $6,000 - DUE 5/31/2023 
Applicants must have verifiable experience in the foster care system; Applicants must be 

mailto:helenekmeyer@gmail.com
http://docs.google.com/document/d/1DikVR_q0o-iu1fsAu3Y672yZu3y8cav2mMRjEzYGGXM/edit?usp=sharing_eil_se_dm&ts=64109457
http://docs.google.com/document/d/1DikVR_q0o-iu1fsAu3Y672yZu3y8cav2mMRjEzYGGXM/edit?usp=sharing_eil_se_dm&ts=64109457
http://docs.google.com/document/d/1b-jJF8pp4QDHvupK9gkQ9pQutjuG6-TiyahYtha0PAY/edit
http://docs.google.com/document/d/1b-jJF8pp4QDHvupK9gkQ9pQutjuG6-TiyahYtha0PAY/edit
http://mikkelsonfoundation.org/students.html
http://ymcanoco.org/scholarship


 

residents of Colorado and plan to attend (or are currently attending) one of our partnering 
colleges, universities or trade schools in the Denver metro, Longmont, Fort Collins, or Greeley 

areas. See our application for the full list of schools we serve; Scholars must have a high school 
diploma or a GED before beginning their first semester of college; Applicants must meet federal 

financial aid requirements and have unmet need as determined by the FAFSA 
forwardsteps.org/become-a-scholar/ 

Dr Louis Hampers Scholarship for Medical Students - 1 award of $1,000 - DUE 
6/15/2023 

Students must be enrolled at a university in the United States who is studying medicine and 
on the road to become a doctor, or a high school student that will attend university for a 

medical degree. Submit an essay in word format (under 1,000 words on this prompt: 
"Describe a problem in the medical field and how you would use your degree in medicine to 

help improve upon this issue."  

SUBMIT TO: apply@drlouishampersscholarship.com 

Here are the upcoming college visits in case you haven’t decided yet or you want to 
learn more about the college you are going to…..(sign up in Naviance and counseling 

will send you a pass) 
University of Wyoming - Tuesday, April 4 - 2:00 PM 

Oklahoma State University - Main Campus - Wednesday, April 5 - 2:30 PM 

University of Massachusetts - Amherst - Friday,  May 12 - 9:30 AM 

 

 

Happy Friday Seniors!!  

9 Weeks until GRADUATION! 

Here is your weekly update. Contact your counselor with questions. 

-  Here is a calendar of most things seniors. This calendar is updated             
frequently, so please continue to check it in the coming months. 

- Please check the MoHi Calendar for other important dates. 

- Here are the local scholarships that are available. Please note the due 
dates as some are coming up soon (like today!!).  

Boulder Valley Rotary Club - 2-3 awards of varies - DUE 3/17/2023 

Awarded to seniors graduating from a BVSD High School, to be used for tuition or fees for the 
recipient's freshman year at an accredited Colorado college or university including community 
college. The awards are made based on projected ability to succeed in college and scholastic, 
volunteer and extracurricular activities during high school. Financial need may also be considered. 

https://forwardsteps.org/become-a-scholar/
https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/e/2PACX-1vRsLRIw3ZmiImFLLazBuDfx8AmuSvB15YyfcxQC-miLo-YiTPtFtzoU4I1gZZtlfs1rRGH9S7wKjCWz/pubhtml
https://moh.bvsd.org/about/calendar


 

boulderrotary.org/scholarships/ 

Erie Chamber of Commerce Dave Stone Scholarship - 2 awards of $2,000 - DUE 
by 5:00 pm on 3/22/2023 

Must be an Erie resident graduating senior attending any high school, minimum 3.0 
unweighted GPA. The scholarship committee places an emphasis on community 
service, and considers only community activities that are not related to high school 
clubs, events or group functions. 

www.eriechamber.org 

Volunteers for Outdoor Colorado Scholarship - 1 award of $10,000 and 2 awards 
of $5,000 - DUE 3/26/2023 

Must be a Colorado resident, pursuing a degree program at an accredited 4-year college/university or a 
2-year community college within the state of Colorado. Applicants must have volunteered on at least 3 
outdoor stewardship projects within their high school career with VOC or other Colorado stewardship 
organization (eg: all projects could have occurred in 1 year or over a 4-year span of time). Applicants 
must be pursuing a degree program with an environmental, natural resource, or outdoor recreation 
emphasis. 

www.voc.org/scholarship 

Colorado County Clerks Association - 2 awards of $1,000 and 1 award of $500 - 
DUE 3/31/2023 

Awarded to graduating high school seniors furthering their education at a university, college, community 
college or technical institution, particularly focusing on the field of public service. Must have a minimum 
GPA of 3.25, participate in extracurricular, community and services activities and demonstrate a 
financial need or hardship. 

www.clerkandrecorder.org/scholarship 

Colorado Association of Latino/a Administrators & Superintendents Annual 
Student Scholarship - 5 awards of $1,000 each & 5 awards of $500 each - DUE 
3/31/2023 

Must be a graduating 2023 senior from a CO high school and identifies of Latin 
America/Hispanic descent; be accepted into an accredited college/university/technical 
school; have a minimum GPA of 2.5; demonstrate one or more of the following: 
leadership, employment, community engagement, volunteer work, extracurricular 
activities  and family responsibilities you have been engaged in. 

2023 CO-ALAS Scholarship Application Form 

DriveSafe Scholarship - 1 award of $1,500 - DUE 4/2/2023 

Awarded to high school seniors with plans to attend college, with a minimum 3.0 GPA 
(weighted). Complete the application and write a 250-500 word essay or up to 4 minute 
video on the following prompt: How has learning to drive helped you in ways you didn't 
expect? 

www.drivesafecolorado.com/scholarship/ 

https://boulderrotary.org/scholarships/
https://www.voc.org/scholarship
http://www.clerkandrecorder.org/scholarship
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLScTo7lYd4m3O-Eh90fRVISHh-LhHQdlOXTyeoqGGhdTL_UIbw/viewform
http://www.drivesafecolorado.com/scholarship/


 

Colorado Burglar & Fire Alarm Association - $1,000 - DUE 4/3/2023 

The 2023 CBFAA Youth Scholarship Program is offering a scholarship of $1000 to children of 
active-duty law enforcement and fire service personnel in Colorado who are graduating from high 
school in 2023. This program rewards students who have excelled academically and are active in 
community service and extracurricular activities at their school. The CBFAA first place winner will be 
automatically entered into the national Electronic Security Association scholarship program for a 
chance at additional scholarship monies. 

www.cbfaa.org/cbfaa-youth-scholarship.html 

Hazel M (Penny) Huckabay Memorial Scholarship - up to $10,000 - DUE 4/3/2023 
by 11:59 pm 

Must demonstrate financial need and be a graduating senior of a BVSD school, and reside in Louisville 
CO (not Superior). 

Hazel M (Penny) Huckabay Memorial Scholarship 

Centaurus/Monarch Community Scholarship Fund - 25 awards from $1,000 - 
$3,000 - DUE 4/5/2023 

Applicants must be graduating seniors at Monarch or Centaurus High School in the 2023 class and 
there is no restriction on which college students are attending. 

www.chsmhsscholarship.org/ 

Impact on Education Earl & Barbara Bolton Scholarship - $5,000 (renewable up to 
4 years) - DUE 4/5/2023 by 11:59 pm 

Applicants must be graduating from a BVSD high school, demonstrate high academic 
achievement, financial need and attend a college or university in the state of CO 
pursuing engineering, forestry, nursing or medicine. 

impactoned.wufoo.com/forms/earl-barbara-bolton-scholarship-202223 

Impact on Education Dennie & Donna Wise Scholarship - $1,000 (renewable up to 
2 years) - DUE 4/5/2023 by 11:59 pm 

Awarded to graduates of BVSD high schools who choose to pursue a vocational, 
technical or community college education (full or part time).   

www.impactoneducation.org/scholarships/#odd 

Boulder Valley Education Association - Varies renewable up to 4 years - DUE 
4/3/2023  

Awarded to graduates of BVSD high schools who choose to pursue college to become an 
educator. Scholarship award amounts are variable at the discretion of the BVEA Scholarship 
Committee and are based on need and merit. 

www.bouldervalleyea.org/scholarships/ 

Mary Power Memorial Scholarship and Granny Goose Scholarship - 2 awards of 
$500 - DUE 4/7/2023 

http://www.cbfaa.org/cbfaa-youth-scholarship.html
https://docs.google.com/document/d/16m7yD60PK6NoHWSF_91cTh127t75YVYb3CEEGkiKKBY/edit
http://www.chsmhsscholarship.org/
https://impactoned.wufoo.com/forms/earl-barbara-bolton-scholarship-202223
http://www.impactoneducation.org/scholarships/#odd
https://www.bouldervalleyea.org/scholarships/


 

A $500 scholarship will be awarded to two Monarch HS seniors who meet the following criteria: 
Experience overcoming adversity, character, social responsibility, leadership, work ethic, and 
academic achievement. 

docs.google.com/document/d/1DikVR_q0o-iu1fsAu3Y672yZu3y8cav2mMRjEzYGGXM/
edit?usp=sharing_eil_se_dm&ts=64109457 

 

Monarch Booster Club - 3-5 awards of $1,000 - DUE 4/10/2023 by 11:59 pm 

Awarded to 2023 graduates of Monarch High School who will attend a 2 or 4 year institution or 
trade school in the fall of 2023. Be in good academic standing and participated in at least one club, 
sport, or extracurricular activity at Monarch High School.  

docs.google.com/document/d/1b-jJF8pp4QDHvupK9gkQ9pQutjuG6-TiyahYtha0PAY/ed
it 

Mikkelson Foundation - 3 awards of $4,000 - DUE 4/14/2023 

Three $4000 scholarships awarded to graduates of Colorado high schools, who have excelled in 
mathematics or science, and who have been accepted to an accredited 4-year college or university, 
and will major in engineering, physical or biological sciences, or mathematics. 

mikkelsonfoundation.org/students.html 

YMCA of Northern Colorado College Scholarships - $1,000 (Nursing) and 2 
awards of $1,500 - DUE 4/28/2023 

The selection committee will review each application in terms of a combination of factors, including 
merit, academic and extracurricular credentials, awards, leadership, overall student achievement and 
the impact of the Y on the applicant (impact of the Y not required for nursing scholarship). 

ymcanoco.org/scholarship 

Forward Steps - up to $6,000 - DUE 5/31/2023 

Applicants must have verifiable experience in the foster care system; Applicants must be residents of 
Colorado and plan to attend (or are currently attending) one of our partnering colleges, universities or 
trade schools in the Denver metro, Longmont, Fort Collins, or Greeley areas. See our application for 
the full list of schools we serve; Scholars must have a high school diploma or a GED before beginning 
their first semester of college; Applicants must meet federal financial aid requirements and have unmet 
need as determined by the FAFSA 

forwardsteps.org/become-a-scholar/ 

Dr Louis Hampers Scholarship for Medical Students - 1 award of $1,000 - DUE 
6/15/2023 

Students must be enrolled at a university in the United States who is studying medicine and on the 
road to become a doctor, or a high school student that will attend university for a medical degree. 
Submit an essay in word format (under 1,000 words on this prompt: "Describe a problem in the 
medical field and how you would use your degree in medicine to help improve upon this issue."  

SUBMIT TO: apply@drlouishampersscholarship.com 

http://docs.google.com/document/d/1DikVR_q0o-iu1fsAu3Y672yZu3y8cav2mMRjEzYGGXM/edit?usp=sharing_eil_se_dm&ts=64109457
http://docs.google.com/document/d/1DikVR_q0o-iu1fsAu3Y672yZu3y8cav2mMRjEzYGGXM/edit?usp=sharing_eil_se_dm&ts=64109457
http://docs.google.com/document/d/1b-jJF8pp4QDHvupK9gkQ9pQutjuG6-TiyahYtha0PAY/edit
http://docs.google.com/document/d/1b-jJF8pp4QDHvupK9gkQ9pQutjuG6-TiyahYtha0PAY/edit
http://mikkelsonfoundation.org/students.html
http://ymcanoco.org/scholarship
https://forwardsteps.org/become-a-scholar/
mailto:apply@drlouishampersscholarship.com


 

Here are the upcoming college visits in case you haven’t decided yet or you want to learn 
more about the college you are going to…..(sign up in Naviance and counseling will send you 
a pass) 

University of Oregon - Monday, March 20 - 1:30 PM 
Texas A & M University-College Station - Wednesday, March 22 - 11:00 AM 

Augustana College - Thursday, March 23 - 11:00 AM 
Fort Lewis College - Thursday, March 23 - 11:30 AM 
University of Wyoming - Tuesday, April 4 - 2:00 PM 

Oklahoma State University - Main Campus - Wednesday, April 5 - 2:30 PM 
University of Massachusetts - Amherst - Friday,  May 12 - 9:30 AM 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Happy Friday Seniors!!  

10 Weeks until GRADUATION! 

Here is your weekly update. Contact your counselor with questions. 

-  Here is a calendar of most things seniors. This calendar is updated             
frequently, so please continue to check it in the coming months. 

- Please check the MoHi Calendar for other important dates. 

- SAT - low-cost SAT prep courses at DU - Check it out here 

 

-​ Here are the local scholarships that are available. Please note the due 
dates as some are coming up soon.  

The Sagrillo Group - 3 awards of $1,000 - DUE 3/15/2023 

https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/e/2PACX-1vRsLRIw3ZmiImFLLazBuDfx8AmuSvB15YyfcxQC-miLo-YiTPtFtzoU4I1gZZtlfs1rRGH9S7wKjCWz/pubhtml
https://moh.bvsd.org/about/calendar
https://docs.google.com/document/d/e/2PACX-1vSCSwZMiLEvcZv5f1GOb6tVknqLRf-5DQSfPCmxY1bU0WZOd0xKzBZ3-QrL8HltbY83Ra9WX5xi-Yu4/pub


 

Awarded annually to students entering college. This award is to cover tuition, books, fees, and room & 
board at the college or community college of your choice. Students must have satisfactory academic 
standing (a minimum cumulative GPA of 3.0). 

thesagrillogroup.com/the-sagrillo-group-scholarship-application/ 

Colorado Garden Foundation - 4 year full ride - DUE 3/15/2023 

Offered to freshman residents of Colorado attending a publicly funded Colorado college or university. 
Must major in: Agricultural Business, Agricultural Education, Horticulture, Floriculture, Botany, 
Landscape Architecture, Plant Biology, Plant Pathology/Science, Nursery & Landscape Management, 
Environmental Horticulture, Agronomy. 

www.coloradogardenfoundation.org/about/scholarships 

Premier Members Credit Union Scholarship - 5 awards of $5,000 - DUE 3/15/2023 

Must be a spring of 2023 high school graduate with a minimum 2.5 cumulative GPA. 
Must have already been accepted to a college or technical school within the United 
States and begin school as a full-time freshman in the fall of 2023. Become a credit 
union member if awarded a scholarship. 

www.pmcu.org/scholarship/ 

Rocky Mountain Relocation Council - 2 awards of $1,500 - DUE 3/15/2023 

Awarded to seniors who have relocated more than 50 miles during their 9-12 grade 
years and changed schools due to this relocation. Minimum 3.0 GPA based on 4.0 
scale.  

rmrconline.org/RMRC_College_Scholarship 

Boulder Valley Rotary Club - 2-3 awards of varies - DUE 3/17/2023 

Awarded to seniors graduating from a BVSD High School, to be used for tuition or fees for the 
recipient's freshman year at an accredited Colorado college or university including community 
college. The awards are made based on projected ability to succeed in college and scholastic, 
volunteer and extracurricular activities during high school. Financial need may also be considered. 

boulderrotary.org/scholarships/ 

Erie Chamber of Commerce Dave Stone Scholarship - 2 awards of $2,000 - DUE 
by 5:00 pm on 3/22/2023 

Must be an Erie resident graduating senior attending any high school, minimum 3.0 
unweighted GPA. The scholarship committee places an emphasis on community 
service, and considers only community activities that are not related to high school 
clubs, events or group functions. 

www.eriechamber.org 

Volunteers for Outdoor Colorado Scholarship - 1 award of $10,000 and 2 awards 
of $5,000 - DUE 3/26/2023 

https://thesagrillogroup.com/the-sagrillo-group-scholarship-application/
https://www.coloradogardenfoundation.org/about/scholarships
https://boulderrotary.org/scholarships/


 

Must be a Colorado resident, pursuing a degree program at an accredited 4-year college/university or a 
2-year community college within the state of Colorado. Applicants must have volunteered on at least 3 
outdoor stewardship projects within their high school career with VOC or other Colorado stewardship 
organization (eg: all projects could have occurred in 1 year or over a 4-year span of time). Applicants 
must be pursuing a degree program with an environmental, natural resource, or outdoor recreation 
emphasis. 

www.voc.org/scholarship 

Colorado County Clerks Association - 2 awards of $1,000 and 1 award of $500 - 
DUE 3/31/2023 

Awarded to graduating high school seniors furthering their education at a university, college, community 
college or technical institution, particularly focusing on the field of public service. Must have a minimum 
GPA of 3.25, participate in extracurricular, community and services activities and demonstrate a 
financial need or hardship. 

www.clerkandrecorder.org/scholarship 

Colorado Association of Latino/a Administrators & Superintendents Annual 
Student Scholarship - 5 awards of $1,000 each & 5 awards of $500 each - DUE 
3/31/2023 

Must be a graduating 2023 senior from a CO high school and identifies of Latin 
America/Hispanic descent; be accepted into an accredited college/university/technical 
school; have a minimum GPA of 2.5; demonstrate one or more of the following: 
leadership, employment, community engagement, volunteer work, extracurricular 
activities  and family responsibilities you have been engaged in. 

2023 CO-ALAS Scholarship Application Form 

DriveSafe Scholarship - 1 award of $1,500 - DUE 4/2/2023 

Awarded to high school seniors with plans to attend college, with a minimum 3.0 GPA 
(weighted). Complete the application and write a 250-500 word essay or up to 4 minute 
video on the following prompt: How has learning to drive helped you in ways you didn't 
expect? 

www.drivesafecolorado.com/scholarship/ 

Colorado Burglar & Fire Alarm Association - $1,000 - DUE 4/3/2023 

The 2023 CBFAA Youth Scholarship Program is offering a scholarship of $1000 to children of 
active-duty law enforcement and fire service personnel in Colorado who are graduating from high 
school in 2023. This program rewards students who have excelled academically and are active in 
community service and extracurricular activities at their school. The CBFAA first place winner will be 
automatically entered into the national Electronic Security Association scholarship program for a 
chance at additional scholarship monies. 

www.cbfaa.org/cbfaa-youth-scholarship.html 

Hazel M (Penny) Huckabay Memorial Scholarship - up to $10,000 - DUE 4/3/2023 
by 11:59 pm 

https://www.voc.org/scholarship
http://www.clerkandrecorder.org/scholarship
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLScTo7lYd4m3O-Eh90fRVISHh-LhHQdlOXTyeoqGGhdTL_UIbw/viewform
http://www.drivesafecolorado.com/scholarship/
http://www.cbfaa.org/cbfaa-youth-scholarship.html


 

Must demonstrate financial need and be a graduating senior of a BVSD school, and reside in Louisville 
CO (not Superior). 

Hazel M (Penny) Huckabay Memorial Scholarship 

Centaurus/Monarch Community Scholarship Fund - 25 awards from $1,000 - 
$3,000 - DUE 4/5/2023 

Applicants must be graduating seniors at Monarch or Centaurus High School in the 2023 class and 
there is no restriction on which college students are attending. 

www.chsmhsscholarship.org/ 

Impact on Education Earl & Barbara Bolton Scholarship - $5,000 (renewable up to 
4 years) - DUE 4/5/2023 by 11:59 pm 

Applicants must be graduating from a BVSD high school, demonstrate high academic 
achievement, financial need and attend a college or university in the state of CO 
pursuing engineering, forestry, nursing or medicine. 

impactoned.wufoo.com/forms/earl-barbara-bolton-scholarship-202223 

Impact on Education Dennie & Donna Wise Scholarship - $1,000 (renewable up to 
2 years) - DUE 4/5/2023 by 11:59 pm 

Awarded to graduates of BVSD high schools who choose to pursue a vocational, 
technical or community college education (full or part time).   

www.impactoneducation.org/scholarships/#odd 

Boulder Valley Education Association - Varies renewable up to 4 years - DUE 
4/3/2023  

Awarded to graduates of BVSD high schools who choose to pursue college to become an 
educator. Scholarship award amounts are variable at the discretion of the BVEA Scholarship 
Committee and are based on need and merit. 

www.bouldervalleyea.org/scholarships/ 

Mikkelson Foundation - 3 awards of $4,000 - DUE 4/14/2023 

Three $4000 scholarships awarded to graduates of Colorado high schools, who have excelled in 
mathematics or science, and who have been accepted to an accredited 4-year college or university, 
and will major in engineering, physical or biological sciences, or mathematics. 

mikkelsonfoundation.org/students.html 

YMCA of Northern Colorado College Scholarships - $1,000 (Nursing) and 2 
awards of $1,500 - DUE 4/28/2023 

The selection committee will review each application in terms of a combination of factors, including 
merit, academic and extracurricular credentials, awards, leadership, overall student achievement and 
the impact of the Y on the applicant (impact of the Y not required for nursing scholarship). 

ymcanoco.org/scholarship 

https://docs.google.com/document/d/16m7yD60PK6NoHWSF_91cTh127t75YVYb3CEEGkiKKBY/edit
http://www.chsmhsscholarship.org/
https://impactoned.wufoo.com/forms/earl-barbara-bolton-scholarship-202223
http://www.impactoneducation.org/scholarships/#odd
https://www.bouldervalleyea.org/scholarships/
http://mikkelsonfoundation.org/students.html
http://ymcanoco.org/scholarship


 

Forward Steps - up to $6,000 - DUE 5/31/2023 

Applicants must have verifiable experience in the foster care system; Applicants must be residents of 
Colorado and plan to attend (or are currently attending) one of our partnering colleges, universities or 
trade schools in the Denver metro, Longmont, Fort Collins, or Greeley areas. See our application for 
the full list of schools we serve; Scholars must have a high school diploma or a GED before beginning 
their first semester of college; Applicants must meet federal financial aid requirements and have unmet 
need as determined by the FAFSA 

forwardsteps.org/become-a-scholar/ 

Dr Louis Hampers Scholarship for Medical Students - 1 award of $1,000 - DUE 
6/15/2023 

Students must be enrolled at a university in the United States who is studying medicine and on the 
road to become a doctor, or a high school student that will attend university for a medical degree. 
Submit an essay in word format (under 1,000 words on this prompt: "Describe a problem in the 
medical field and how you would use your degree in medicine to help improve upon this issue."  

SUBMIT TO: apply@drlouishampersscholarship.com 

Here are the upcoming college visits in case you haven’t decided yet or you want to learn 
more about the college you are going to…..(sign up in Naviance and counseling will send you 
a pass) 

Texas A & M University-College Station - Wednesday, March 22 - 11:00 AM 
Augustana College - Thursday, March 23 - 11:00 AM 
Fort Lewis College - Thursday, March 23 - 11:30 AM 

Oklahoma State University - Main Campus - Wednesday, April 5 - 2:30 PM 
University of Massachusetts - Amherst - Friday,  May 12 - 9:30 AM 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

https://forwardsteps.org/become-a-scholar/
mailto:apply@drlouishampersscholarship.com


 

Happy Friday Seniors!!  

11 Weeks until GRADUATION! 

Here is your weekly update. Contact your counselor with questions. 

-  Here is a calendar of most things seniors. This calendar is updated             
frequently, so please continue to check it in the coming months. 

- Please check the MoHi Calendar for other important dates. 

- SAT - low-cost SAT prep courses at DU - Check it out here 

 

-​ Here are the local scholarships that are available. Please note the due 
dates as some are coming up soon.  

Boulder County Latina League - $750 - $1,500 - DUE 3/6/2023 

Applicant must live in Boulder County, have a minimum of 2.5 cumulative unweighted GPA, a financial 
need and is a first generation college student 

www.boulderlatina.org/scholarship-applications 

Zonta Foothills Young Women in Public Affairs Scholarship - $2,000 - DUE 
3/6/2023 

The young woman applicant must demonstrate superior leadership skills and a commitment to 
public service and civic causes, and encourage them to continue their participation in public and 
personal life. 

www.zontafoothills.org/ywpa-application 

The Sagrillo Group - 3 awards of $1,000 - DUE 3/15/2023 

Awarded annually to students entering college. This award is to cover tuition, books, fees, and room & 
board at the college or community college of your choice. Students must have satisfactory academic 
standing (a minimum cumulative GPA of 3.0). 

thesagrillogroup.com/the-sagrillo-group-scholarship-application/ 

Colorado Garden Foundation - 4 year full ride - DUE 3/15/2023 

Offered to freshman residents of Colorado attending a publicly funded Colorado college or university. 
Must major in: Agricultural Business, Agricultural Education, Horticulture, Floriculture, Botany, 
Landscape Architecture, Plant Biology, Plant Pathology/Science, Nursery & Landscape Management, 
Environmental Horticulture, Agronomy. 

www.coloradogardenfoundation.org/about/scholarships 

Premier Members Credit Union Scholarship - 5 awards of $5,000 - DUE 3/15/2023 

Must be a spring of 2023 high school graduate with a minimum 2.5 cumulative GPA. 
Must have already been accepted to a college or technical school within the United 

https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/e/2PACX-1vRsLRIw3ZmiImFLLazBuDfx8AmuSvB15YyfcxQC-miLo-YiTPtFtzoU4I1gZZtlfs1rRGH9S7wKjCWz/pubhtml
https://moh.bvsd.org/about/calendar
https://docs.google.com/document/d/e/2PACX-1vSCSwZMiLEvcZv5f1GOb6tVknqLRf-5DQSfPCmxY1bU0WZOd0xKzBZ3-QrL8HltbY83Ra9WX5xi-Yu4/pub
https://www.boulderlatina.org/scholarship-applications
https://www.zontafoothills.org/ywpa-application
https://thesagrillogroup.com/the-sagrillo-group-scholarship-application/
https://www.coloradogardenfoundation.org/about/scholarships


 

States and begin school as a full-time freshman in the fall of 2023. Become a credit 
union member if awarded a scholarship. 

www.pmcu.org/scholarship/ 

Rocky Mountain Relocation Council - 2 awards of $1,500 - DUE 3/15/2023 

Awarded to seniors who have relocated more than 50 miles during their 9-12 grade 
years and changed schools due to this relocation. Minimum 3.0 GPA based on 4.0 
scale.  

rmrconline.org/RMRC_College_Scholarship 

Boulder Valley Rotary Club - 2-3 awards of varies - DUE 3/17/2023 

Awarded to seniors graduating from a BVSD High School, to be used for tuition or fees for the 
recipient's freshman year at an accredited Colorado college or university including community 
college. The awards are made based on projected ability to succeed in college and scholastic, 
volunteer and extracurricular activities during high school. Financial need may also be considered. 

boulderrotary.org/scholarships/ 

Erie Chamber of Commerce Dave Stone Scholarship - 2 awards of $2,000 - DUE 
by 5:00 pm on 3/22/2023 

Must be an Erie resident graduating senior attending any high school, minimum 3.0 
unweighted GPA. The scholarship committee places an emphasis on community 
service, and considers only community activities that are not related to high school 
clubs, events or group functions. 

www.eriechamber.org 

Volunteers for Outdoor Colorado Scholarship - 1 award of $10,000 and 2 awards 
of $5,000 - DUE 3/26/2023 

Must be a Colorado resident, pursuing a degree program at an accredited 4-year college/university or a 
2-year community college within the state of Colorado. Applicants must have volunteered on at least 3 
outdoor stewardship projects within their high school career with VOC or other Colorado stewardship 
organization (eg: all projects could have occurred in 1 year or over a 4-year span of time). Applicants 
must be pursuing a degree program with an environmental, natural resource, or outdoor recreation 
emphasis. 

www.voc.org/scholarship 

Colorado County Clerks Association - 2 awards of $1,000 and 1 award of $500 - 
DUE 3/31/2023 

Awarded to graduating high school seniors furthering their education at a university, college, community 
college or technical institution, particularly focusing on the field of public service. Must have a minimum 
GPA of 3.25, participate in extracurricular, community and services activities and demonstrate a 
financial need or hardship. 

www.clerkandrecorder.org/scholarship 

https://boulderrotary.org/scholarships/
https://www.voc.org/scholarship
http://www.clerkandrecorder.org/scholarship


 

Colorado Association of Latino/a Administrators & Superintendents Annual 
Student Scholarship - 5 awards of $1,000 each & 5 awards of $500 each - DUE 
3/31/2023 

Must be a graduating 2023 senior from a CO high school and identifies of Latin 
America/Hispanic descent; be accepted into an accredited college/university/technical 
school; have a minimum GPA of 2.5; demonstrate one or more of the following: 
leadership, employment, community engagement, volunteer work, extracurricular 
activities  and family responsibilities you have been engaged in. 

2023 CO-ALAS Scholarship Application Form 

DriveSafe Scholarship - 1 award of $1,500 - DUE 4/2/2023 

Awarded to high school seniors with plans to attend college, with a minimum 3.0 GPA 
(weighted). Complete the application and write a 250-500 word essay or up to 4 minute 
video on the following prompt: How has learning to drive helped you in ways you didn't 
expect? 

www.drivesafecolorado.com/scholarship/ 

Centaurus/Monarch Community Scholarship Fund - 25 awards from $1,000 - 
$3,000 - DUE 4/3/2023 

Applicants must be graduating seniors at Monarch or Centaurus High School in the 2023 class and 
there is no restriction on which college students are attending. 

www.chsmhsscholarship.org/ 

Colorado Burglar & Fire Alarm Association - $1,000 - DUE 4/3/2023 

The 2023 CBFAA Youth Scholarship Program is offering a scholarship of $1000 to children of 
active-duty law enforcement and fire service personnel in Colorado who are graduating from high 
school in 2023. This program rewards students who have excelled academically and are active in 
community service and extracurricular activities at their school. The CBFAA first place winner will be 
automatically entered into the national Electronic Security Association scholarship program for a 
chance at additional scholarship monies. 

www.cbfaa.org/cbfaa-youth-scholarship.html 

Hazel M (Penny) Huckabay Memorial Scholarship - up to $10,000 - DUE 4/3/2023 
by 11:59 pm 

Must demonstrate financial need and be a graduating senior of a BVSD school, and reside in Louisville 
CO (not Superior). 

Hazel M (Penny) Huckabay Memorial Scholarship 

Impact on Education Earl & Barbara Bolton Scholarship - $5,000 (renewable up to 
4 years) - DUE 4/5/2023 by 11:59 pm 

Applicants must be graduating from a BVSD high school, demonstrate high academic 
achievement, financial need and attend a college or university in the state of CO 
pursuing engineering, forestry, nursing or medicine. 

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLScTo7lYd4m3O-Eh90fRVISHh-LhHQdlOXTyeoqGGhdTL_UIbw/viewform
http://www.drivesafecolorado.com/scholarship/
http://www.chsmhsscholarship.org/
http://www.cbfaa.org/cbfaa-youth-scholarship.html
https://docs.google.com/document/d/16m7yD60PK6NoHWSF_91cTh127t75YVYb3CEEGkiKKBY/edit


 

impactoned.wufoo.com/forms/earl-barbara-bolton-scholarship-202223 

Impact on Education Dennie & Donna Wise Scholarship - $1,000 (renewable up to 
2 years) - DUE 4/5/2023 by 11:59 pm 

Awarded to graduates of BVSD high schools who choose to pursue a vocational, 
technical or community college education (full or part time).   

www.impactoneducation.org/scholarships/#odd 

Boulder Valley Education Association - Varies renewable up to 4 years - DUE 
4/3/2023  

Awarded to graduates of BVSD high schools who choose to pursue college to become an 
educator. Scholarship award amounts are variable at the discretion of the BVEA Scholarship 
Committee and are based on need and merit. 

www.bouldervalleyea.org/scholarships/ 

Mikkelson Foundation - 3 awards of $4,000 - DUE 4/14/2023 

Three $4000 scholarships awarded to graduates of Colorado high schools, who have excelled in 
mathematics or science, and who have been accepted to an accredited 4-year college or university, 
and will major in engineering, physical or biological sciences, or mathematics. 

mikkelsonfoundation.org/students.html 

YMCA of Northern Colorado College Scholarships - $1,000 (Nursing) and 2 
awards of $1,500 - DUE 4/28/2023 

The selection committee will review each application in terms of a combination of factors, including 
merit, academic and extracurricular credentials, awards, leadership, overall student achievement and 
the impact of the Y on the applicant (impact of the Y not required for nursing scholarship). 

ymcanoco.org/scholarship 

Forward Steps - up to $6,000 - DUE 5/31/2023 

Applicants must have verifiable experience in the foster care system; Applicants must be residents of 
Colorado and plan to attend (or are currently attending) one of our partnering colleges, universities or 
trade schools in the Denver metro, Longmont, Fort Collins, or Greeley areas. See our application for 
the full list of schools we serve; Scholars must have a high school diploma or a GED before beginning 
their first semester of college; Applicants must meet federal financial aid requirements and have unmet 
need as determined by the FAFSA 

forwardsteps.org/become-a-scholar/ 

Dr Louis Hampers Scholarship for Medical Students - 1 award of $1,000 - DUE 
6/15/2023 

Students must be enrolled at a university in the United States who is studying medicine and on the 
road to become a doctor, or a high school student that will attend university for a medical degree. 
Submit an essay in word format (under 1,000 words on this prompt: "Describe a problem in the 
medical field and how you would use your degree in medicine to help improve upon this issue."  

SUBMIT TO: apply@drlouishampersscholarship.com 

https://impactoned.wufoo.com/forms/earl-barbara-bolton-scholarship-202223
http://www.impactoneducation.org/scholarships/#odd
https://www.bouldervalleyea.org/scholarships/
http://mikkelsonfoundation.org/students.html
http://ymcanoco.org/scholarship
https://forwardsteps.org/become-a-scholar/
mailto:apply@drlouishampersscholarship.com


 

Here are the upcoming college visits in case you haven’t decided yet or you want to learn 
more about the college you are going to…..(sign up in Naviance and counseling will send you 
a pass) 

University of Colorado Denver - Monday, March 6 - 1:30 PM 
Colorado Mesa University - Wednesday, March 8 - 11:00 AM 

Chadron State College - Wednesday, March 8 - 11:30 AM 
Texas A & M University-College Station - Wednesday, March 22 - 11:00 AM 

Augustana College - Thursday, March 23 - 11:00 AM 
Fort Lewis College - Thursday, March 23 - 11:30 AM 

Oklahoma State University - Main Campus - Wednesday, April 5 - 2:30 PM 
University of Massachusetts - Amherst - Friday,  May 12 - 9:30 AM 

 

 

 

 

Happy Friday Seniors!!  

12 Weeks until GRADUATION! 

Here is your weekly update. Contact your counselor with questions. 

●​ Here is a calendar of most things seniors. This calendar is updated 
frequently, so please continue to check it in the coming months. 

●​ Please check the MoHi Calendar for other important dates. 
●​ SAT - low-cost SAT prep courses at DU - Check it out here 
●​ MID YEAR TRANSCRIPTS - if your colleges are requesting a mid-year 

transcript/report, you will need to pick up a BLUE Mid-Year transcript form in the 
counseling office, complete as directed and return for processing.There are still 
so MANY requests that have not been paid for yet! Please make sure you 
pay for the transcripts so they can be processed!! 

Here are the local scholarships that are available. Please note the due dates as 
some are coming up soon (like today!) in February.  

Boulder Community Health Ambassadors 2023 Human Health Care Scholarship - 
up to $4,000 - DUE by 4:00 pm on 2/24/2023 

Applicants must have a minimum of 3.0 cumulative GPA; must be accepted or enrolled 
in an accredited Colorado institution of higher education and pursuing a career in a 
healthcare related field, includes: high school seniors in BVSD, former BCH 
Ambassador scholarship recipients, BCH employees, graduating high school seniors 

https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/e/2PACX-1vRsLRIw3ZmiImFLLazBuDfx8AmuSvB15YyfcxQC-miLo-YiTPtFtzoU4I1gZZtlfs1rRGH9S7wKjCWz/pubhtml
https://moh.bvsd.org/about/calendar
https://docs.google.com/document/d/e/2PACX-1vSCSwZMiLEvcZv5f1GOb6tVknqLRf-5DQSfPCmxY1bU0WZOd0xKzBZ3-QrL8HltbY83Ra9WX5xi-Yu4/pub


 

who are children of BCH employees, and BCH volunteers. Scholarship funds are for 
tuition only.  

www.bch.org/ambassadors/ 

Longmont Community Foundation - Arapahoe Pass - up to $12,000 - DUE 
2/28/2023 

Applicants must be graduating seniors from a public high school in Boulder County; neither of the 
applicant's parents are college or university graduates. Scholarship must be used at an accredited 
public Colorado institution, junior college, community college, college or university. 

longmontfoundation.org/ 

Rotary - University Hills Denver - $4,500 - $6,000 - DUE 2/28/2023 

Applicants must be a US citizen, residing in the 5450 Rotary District (Summit to plains, Longmont to 
Castle Rock), with a strong academic record, accepted to a Colorado college or university, with 
intention to major in Math, Science, or Engineering. Minimum GPA of 3.0 

portal.clubrunner.ca/6897/sitepage/foundation-scholarship/university-hills-rotary-founda
tion-scholarship 

Elevations Credit Union Scholarships - $500 - $5,000 - DUE 3/1/2023 

Awarded to local graduating high school seniors in pursuit of higher education, based on academics, 
community engagement and financial need. 

elevationsfoundation.smapply.io/prog/elevations_foundation_scholarship/ 

The Denver Foundation - varies per scholarship - DUE 3/1/2023 

Variety of scholarship opportunities... 

www.grantinterface.com/Process/Apply?urlkey=denverscholarship 

Daughters of the American Revolution - Elementary/Secondary Teacher 
Education Scholarship - $1,000 - DUE 3/1/2023 

An applicant must be a U.S. citizen, resident of the State of Colorado, and attend an accredited college 
or university in the United States, and major in an Elementary or Secondary School Teacher Education 
Program. Applicants must also obtain a letter of sponsorship from a DAR chapter, which Indian Peaks 
will be happy to provide. 

www.coloradodar.org/scholarships-2/ 

Daughters of the American Revolution - Nursing Education Scholarship - $1,000 - 
DUE 3/1/2023 

An applicant must be a U.S. citizen, resident of the State of Colorado, and attend an accredited college 
or university in the United States, and have been accepted or is currently enrolled in a nursing school 
for an Associates or Bachelor’s nursing degree. Applicants must also obtain a letter of sponsorship 
from a DAR chapter, which Indian Peaks will be happy to provide. 

www.coloradodar.org/scholarships-2/ 

https://longmontfoundation.org/
https://portal.clubrunner.ca/6897/sitepage/foundation-scholarship/university-hills-rotary-foundation-scholarship
https://portal.clubrunner.ca/6897/sitepage/foundation-scholarship/university-hills-rotary-foundation-scholarship
https://elevationsfoundation.smapply.io/prog/elevations_foundation_scholarship/
https://www.grantinterface.com/Process/Apply?urlkey=denverscholarship
https://www.coloradodar.org/scholarships-2/
https://www.coloradodar.org/scholarships-2/


 

Latinas First Foundation - $2,500 - DUE 3/1/2023 

We are looking for Latina college-bound or currently-enrolled college students who would benefit from a 
non-traditional scholarship. This scholarship is limited to students living in Colorado during high school, 
college or graduate school. If you lived in Colorado, but are attending college or graduate school in 
another state, you are eligible to apply. Minimum GPA of 2.0 

latinasfirst.org/pages/scholarship 

Dorian De Long Arts & Music Scholarship - $1,500 - $2,500 - DUE 3/1/2023 

The Dorian De Long Arts and Music Scholarship is awarded annually to one or more graduating 
Colorado high school students who plan on majoring or minoring in the arts (visual or performing) at a 
Colorado university/college/post-secondary institution. 

www.ddamscholarship.com/apply 

County Sheriff's of Colorado Scholarship - up to 30 awards of $500 - DUE 
3/1/2023 

An applicant must attend Colorado "in-state" college or university and counties may apply by odd and 
even years. Must submit an application, personal letter stating reason for the application and plans for 
the future. Current transcripts, and two letters of personal reference required. 

www.coloradosheriffs.org/scholarships 

Society of Mayflower Descendants in the State of Colorado - 2 awards of $1,620 - 
DUE 3/1/2023 

For an applicant to be considered for a Mayflower Scholarship, the Application Form must include a 
valid GSMD membership number for either the applicant or for a parent, grandparent, or great 
grandparent of the applicant. (Please do not include Member Society Numbers.) Paper copies of 
applications available in the Monarch Post Grad Center. 

themayflowersociety.org/about/about/scholarship-information/ 

Colorado Council on High School/College Relations - 16 awards of up to $1,500 - 
DUE 3/1/2023 

Applicants must be a graduating high school senior or continuing college student, a resident of CO 
for their final two years of high school. Must be enrolled as a full time student at a CO Council 
Member institution, enrolling in the next academic year. Applicants must demonstrate significant 
experience in volunteerism/community service. Applicants must have a minimum 2.5 cumulative 
GPA on a 4.0 scale.  

www.coloradocouncil.org/scholarship 

Boulder County Latina League - $750 - $1,500 - DUE 3/6/2023 

Applicant must live in Boulder County, have a minimum of 2.5 cumulative unweighted GPA, a financial 
need and is a first generation college student 

www.boulderlatina.org/scholarship-applications 

Zonta Foothills Young Women in Public Affairs Scholarship - $2,000 - DUE 
3/6/2023 

https://latinasfirst.org/pages/scholarship
https://www.ddamscholarship.com/apply
https://www.coloradosheriffs.org/scholarships
https://themayflowersociety.org/about/about/scholarship-information/
https://www.coloradocouncil.org/scholarship
https://www.boulderlatina.org/scholarship-applications


 

The young woman applicant must demonstrate superior leadership skills and a commitment to 
public service and civic causes, and encourage them to continue their participation in public and 
personal life. 

www.zontafoothills.org/ywpa-application 

The Sagrillo Group - 3 awards of $1,000 - DUE 3/15/2023 

Awarded annually to students entering college. This award is to cover tuition, books, fees, and room & 
board at the college or community college of your choice. Students must have satisfactory academic 
standing (a minimum cumulative GPA of 3.0). 

thesagrillogroup.com/the-sagrillo-group-scholarship-application/ 

Colorado Garden Foundation - 4 year full ride - DUE 3/15/2023 

Offered to freshman residents of Colorado attending a publicly funded Colorado college or university. 
Must major in: Agricultural Business, Agricultural Education, Horticulture, Floriculture, Botany, 
Landscape Architecture, Plant Biology, Plant Pathology/Science, Nursery & Landscape Management, 
Environmental Horticulture, Agronomy. 

www.coloradogardenfoundation.org/about/scholarships 

Premier Members Credit Union Scholarship - 5 awards of $5,000 - DUE 3/15/2023 

Must be a spring of 2023 high school graduate with a minimum 2.5 cumulative GPA. 
Must have already been accepted to a college or technical school within the United 
States and begin school as a full-time freshman in the fall of 2023. Become a credit 
union member if awarded a scholarship. 

www.pmcu.org/scholarship/ 

Rocky Mountain Relocation Council - 2 awards of $1,500 - DUE 3/15/2023 

Awarded to seniors who have relocated more than 50 miles during their 9-12 grade 
years and changed schools due to this relocation. Minimum 3.0 GPA based on 4.0 
scale.  

rmrconline.org/RMRC_College_Scholarship 

Boulder Valley Rotary Club - 2-3 awards of varies - DUE 3/17/2023 

Awarded to seniors graduating from a BVSD High School, to be used for tuition or fees for the 
recipient's freshman year at an accredited Colorado college or university including community 
college. The awards are made based on projected ability to succeed in college and scholastic, 
volunteer and extracurricular activities during high school. Financial need may also be considered. 

boulderrotary.org/scholarships/ 

Erie Chamber of Commerce Dave Stone Scholarship - 2 awards of $2,000 - DUE 
by 5:00 pm on 3/22/2023 

Must be an Erie resident graduating senior attending any high school, minimum 3.0 
unweighted GPA. The scholarship committee places an emphasis on community 

https://www.zontafoothills.org/ywpa-application
https://thesagrillogroup.com/the-sagrillo-group-scholarship-application/
https://www.coloradogardenfoundation.org/about/scholarships
https://boulderrotary.org/scholarships/


 

service, and considers only community activities that are not related to high school 
clubs, events or group functions. 

www.eriechamber.org 

Volunteers for Outdoor Colorado Scholarship - 1 award of $10,000 and 2 awards 
of $5,000 - DUE 3/26/2023 

Must be a Colorado resident, pursuing a degree program at an accredited 4-year college/university or a 
2-year community college within the state of Colorado. Applicant must have volunteered on at least 3 
outdoor stewardship projects within their high school career with VOC or other Colorado stewardship 
organization (eg: all projects could have occurred in 1 year or over a 4-year span of time). Applicants 
must be pursuing a degree program with an environmental, natural resource, or outdoor recreation 
emphasis. 

www.voc.org/scholarship 

Colorado County Clerks Association - 2 awards of $1,000 and 1 award of $500 - 
DUE 3/31/2023 

Awarded to graduating high school seniors furthering their education at a university, college, community 
college or technical institution, particularly focusing on the field of public service. Must have a minimum 
GPA of 3.25, participate in extracurricular, community and services activities and demonstrate a 
financial need or hardship. 

www.clerkandrecorder.org/scholarship 

Colorado Association of Latino/a Administrators & Superintendents Annual 
Student Scholarship - 5 awards of $1,000 each & 5 awards of $500 each - DUE 
3/31/2023 

Must be a graduating 2023 senior from a CO high school and identifies of Latin 
America/Hispanic descent; be accepted into an accredited college/university/technical 
school; have a minimum GPA of 2.5; demonstrate one or more of the following: 
leadership, employment, community engagement, volunteer work, extracurricular 
activities  and family responsibilities you have been engaged in. 

2023 CO-ALAS Scholarship Application Form 

DriveSafe Scholarship - 1 award of $1,500 - DUE 4/2/2023 

Awarded to high school seniors with plans to attend college, with a minimum 3.0 GPA 
(weighted). Complete the application and write a 250-500 word essay or up to 4 minute 
video on the following prompt: How has learning to drive helped you in ways you didn't 
expect? 

www.drivesafecolorado.com/scholarship/ 

Centaurus/Monarch Community Scholarship Fund - 25 awards from $1,000 - 
$3,000 - DUE 4/3/2023 

Applicants must be graduating seniors at Monarch or Centaurus High School in the 2023 class and 
there is no restriction on which college students are attending. 

www.chsmhsscholarship.org/ 

https://www.voc.org/scholarship
http://www.clerkandrecorder.org/scholarship
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLScTo7lYd4m3O-Eh90fRVISHh-LhHQdlOXTyeoqGGhdTL_UIbw/viewform
http://www.drivesafecolorado.com/scholarship/
http://www.chsmhsscholarship.org/


 

Colorado Burglar & Fire Alarm Association - $1,000 - DUE 4/3/2023 

The 2023 CBFAA Youth Scholarship Program is offering a scholarship of $1000 to children of 
active-duty law enforcement and fire service personnel in Colorado who are graduating from high 
school in 2023. This program rewards students who have excelled academically and are active in 
community service and extracurricular activities at their school. The CBFAA first place winner will be 
automatically entered into the national Electronic Security Association scholarship program for a 
chance at additional scholarship monies. 

www.cbfaa.org/cbfaa-youth-scholarship.html 

Hazel M (Penny) Huckabay Memorial Scholarship - up to $10,000 - DUE 4/3/2023 
by 11:59 pm 

Must demonstrate financial need and be a graduating senior of a BVSD school, and reside in Louisville 
CO (not Superior). 

Hazel M (Penny) Huckabay Memorial Scholarship 

Impact on Education Earl & Barbara Bolton Scholarship - $5,000 (renewable up to 
4 years) - DUE 4/5/2023 by 11:59 pm 

Applicants must be graduating from a BVSD high school, demonstrate high academic 
achievement, financial need and attend a college or university in the state of CO 
pursuing engineering, forestry, nursing or medicine. 

impactoned.wufoo.com/forms/earl-barbara-bolton-scholarship-202223 

Impact on Education Dennie & Donna Wise Scholarship - $1,000 (renewable up to 
2 years) - DUE 4/5/2023 by 11:59 pm 

Awarded to graduates of BVSD high schools who choose to pursue a vocational, 
technical or community college education (full or part time).   

www.impactoneducation.org/scholarships/#odd 

Boulder Valley Education Association - Varies renewable up to 4 years - DUE 
4/3/2023  

Awarded to graduates of BVSD high schools who choose to pursue college to become an 
educator. Scholarship award amounts are variable at the discretion of the BVEA Scholarship 
Committee and are based on need and merit. 

www.bouldervalleyea.org/scholarships/ 

Mikkelson Foundation - 3 awards of $4,000 - DUE 4/14/2023 

Three $4000 scholarships awarded to graduates of Colorado high schools, who have excelled in 
mathematics or science, and who have been accepted to an accredited 4-year college or university, 
and will major in engineering, physical or biological sciences, or mathematics. 

mikkelsonfoundation.org/students.html 

YMCA of Northern Colorado College Scholarships - $1,000 (Nursing) and 2 
awards of $1,500 - DUE 4/28/2023 

http://www.cbfaa.org/cbfaa-youth-scholarship.html
https://docs.google.com/document/d/16m7yD60PK6NoHWSF_91cTh127t75YVYb3CEEGkiKKBY/edit
https://impactoned.wufoo.com/forms/earl-barbara-bolton-scholarship-202223
http://www.impactoneducation.org/scholarships/#odd
https://www.bouldervalleyea.org/scholarships/
http://mikkelsonfoundation.org/students.html


 

The selection committee will review each application in terms of a combination of factors, including 
merit, academic and extracurricular credentials, awards, leadership, overall student achievement and 
the impact of the Y on the applicant (impact of the Y not required for nursing scholarship). 

ymcanoco.org/scholarship 

Forward Steps - up to $6,000 - DUE 5/31/2023 

Applicants must have verifiable experience in the foster care system; Applicants must be residents of 
Colorado and plan to attend (or are currently attending) one of our partnering colleges, universities or 
trade schools in the Denver metro, Longmont, Fort Collins, or Greeley areas. See our application for 
the full list of schools we serve; Scholars must have a high school diploma or a GED before beginning 
their first semester of college; Applicants must meet federal financial aid requirements and have unmet 
need as determined by the FAFSA 

forwardsteps.org/become-a-scholar/ 

Dr Louis Hampers Scholarship for Medical Students - 1 award of $1,000 - DUE 
6/15/2023 

Students must be enrolled at a university in the United States who is studying medicine and on the 
road to become a doctor, or a high school student that will attend university for a medical degree. 
Submit an essay in word format (under 1,000 words on this prompt: "Describe a problem in the 
medical field and how you would use your degree in medicine to help improve upon this issue."  

SUBMIT TO: apply@drlouishampersscholarship.com 

Here are the upcoming college visits in case you haven’t decided yet or you want to learn 
more about the college you are going to…..(sign up in Naviance and counseling will send you 
a pass) 

Front Range CC - Boulder County Campus - Monday, February 27 - 9:30 AM 
University of Utah - Wednesday, March 1 - 11:30 AM 

University of Minnesota-Twin Cities - Thursday, March 2 - 10:00 AM​  
University of Delaware - Thursday, March 2 - 11:00 AM 

Cal Poly - Thursday, March 2 - 11:30 AM 
Bard College at Simon's Rock - Friday, March 3 - 2:00 PM 

University of Colorado Denver - Monday, March 6 - 1:30 PM 
Chadron State College - Wednesday, March 8 - 11:30 AM 

Texas A & M University-College Station - Wednesday, March 22 - 11:00 AM 
Augustana College - Thursday, March 23 - 11:00 AM 

Oklahoma State University - Main Campus - Wednesday, April 5 - 2:30 PM 
University of Massachusetts-Amherst​ - Friday,  May 12 - 9:30 AM 

 

 

 
 
 

http://ymcanoco.org/scholarship
https://forwardsteps.org/become-a-scholar/
mailto:apply@drlouishampersscholarship.com


 

 

Happy Friday Seniors!!  

13 Weeks until GRADUATION! 

Here is your weekly update. Contact your counselor with questions. 

●​ Here is a calendar of most things seniors. This calendar is updated 
frequently, so please continue to check it in the coming months. 

●​ Please check the MoHi Calendar for other important dates. 
●​ SAT - low-cost SAT prep courses at DU - Check it out here 
●​ MID YEAR TRANSCRIPTS - if your colleges are requesting a mid-year 

transcript/report, you will need to pick up a BLUE Mid-Year transcript form in the 
counseling office, complete as directed and return for processing.There are still 
so MANY requests that have not been paid for yet! Please make sure you 
pay for the transcripts so they can be processed!! 

Here are the local scholarships that are available. Please note the due dates as 
some are coming up soon (like today!) in February.  

Louisville Fire Protection District - Marshall Fire Scholarship - 2 awards up to 
$1,500 - DUE 2/17/2023 

Louisville residents and their dependents who experienced an impact on their primary residence due to 
the Marshall Fire. 

form.jotform.com/223454159588164 

Boulder Community Health Ambassadors 2023 Human Health Care Scholarship - 
up to $4,000 - DUE by 4:00 pm on 2/24/2023 

Applicants must have a minimum of 3.0 cumulative GPA; must be accepted or enrolled 
in an accredited Colorado institution of higher education and pursuing a career in a 
healthcare related field, includes: high school seniors in BVSD, former BCH 
Ambassador scholarship recipients, BCH employees, graduating high school seniors 
who are children of BCH employees, and BCH volunteers. Scholarship funds are for 
tuition only.  

www.bch.org/ambassadors/ 

Longmont Community Foundation - Arapahoe Pass - up to $12,000 - DUE 
2/28/2023 

Applicants must be graduating seniors from a public high school in Boulder County; neither of the 
applicant's parents are college or university graduates. Scholarship must be used at an accredited 
public Colorado institution, junior college, community college, college or university. 

longmontfoundation.org/ 

Rotary - University Hills Denver - $4,500 - $6,000 - DUE 2/28/2023 

https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/e/2PACX-1vRsLRIw3ZmiImFLLazBuDfx8AmuSvB15YyfcxQC-miLo-YiTPtFtzoU4I1gZZtlfs1rRGH9S7wKjCWz/pubhtml
https://moh.bvsd.org/about/calendar
https://docs.google.com/document/d/e/2PACX-1vSCSwZMiLEvcZv5f1GOb6tVknqLRf-5DQSfPCmxY1bU0WZOd0xKzBZ3-QrL8HltbY83Ra9WX5xi-Yu4/pub
https://form.jotform.com/223454159588164
https://longmontfoundation.org/


 

Applicants must be a US citizen, residing in the 5450 Rotary District (Summit to plains, Longmont to 
Castle Rock), with a strong academic record, accepted to a Colorado college or university, with 
intention to major in Math, Science, or Engineering. Minimum GPA of 3.0 

portal.clubrunner.ca/6897/sitepage/foundation-scholarship/university-hills-rotary-founda
tion-scholarship 

Elevations Credit Union Scholarships - $500 - $5,000 - DUE 3/1/2023 

Awarded to local graduating high school seniors in pursuit of higher education, based on academics, 
community engagement and financial need. 

elevationsfoundation.smapply.io/prog/elevations_foundation_scholarship/ 

The Denver Foundation - varies per scholarship - DUE 3/1/2023 

Variety of scholarship opportunities... 

www.grantinterface.com/Process/Apply?urlkey=denverscholarship 

Daughters of the American Revolution - Elementary/Secondary Teacher 
Education Scholarship - $1,000 - DUE 3/1/2023 

An applicant must be a U.S. citizen, resident of the State of Colorado, and attend an accredited college 
or university in the United States, and major in an Elementary or Secondary School Teacher Education 
Program. Applicants must also obtain a letter of sponsorship from a DAR chapter, which Indian Peaks 
will be happy to provide. 

www.coloradodar.org/scholarships-2/ 

Daughters of the American Revolution - Nursing Education Scholarship - $1,000 - 
DUE 3/1/2023 

An applicant must be a U.S. citizen, resident of the State of Colorado, and attend an accredited college 
or university in the United States, and have been accepted or is currently enrolled in a nursing school 
for an Associates or Bachelor’s nursing degree. Applicants must also obtain a letter of sponsorship 
from a DAR chapter, which Indian Peaks will be happy to provide. 

www.coloradodar.org/scholarships-2/ 

Latinas First Foundation - $2,500 - DUE 3/1/2023 

We are looking for Latina college-bound or currently-enrolled college students who would benefit from a 
non-traditional scholarship. This scholarship is limited to students living in Colorado during high school, 
college or graduate school. If you lived in Colorado, but are attending college or graduate school in 
another state, you are eligible to apply. Minimum GPA of 2.0 

latinasfirst.org/pages/scholarship 

Dorian De Long Arts & Music Scholarship - $1,500 - $2,500 - DUE 3/1/2023 

The Dorian De Long Arts and Music Scholarship is awarded annually to one or more graduating 
Colorado high school students who plan on majoring or minoring in the arts (visual or performing) at a 
Colorado university/college/post-secondary institution. 

www.ddamscholarship.com/apply 

https://portal.clubrunner.ca/6897/sitepage/foundation-scholarship/university-hills-rotary-foundation-scholarship
https://portal.clubrunner.ca/6897/sitepage/foundation-scholarship/university-hills-rotary-foundation-scholarship
https://elevationsfoundation.smapply.io/prog/elevations_foundation_scholarship/
https://www.grantinterface.com/Process/Apply?urlkey=denverscholarship
https://www.coloradodar.org/scholarships-2/
https://www.coloradodar.org/scholarships-2/
https://latinasfirst.org/pages/scholarship
https://www.ddamscholarship.com/apply


 

County Sheriff's of Colorado Scholarship - up to 30 awards of $500 - DUE 
3/1/2023 

An applicant must attend Colorado "in-state" college or university and counties may apply by odd and 
even years. Must submit an application, personal letter stating reason for the application and plans for 
the future. Current transcripts, and two letters of personal reference required. 

www.coloradosheriffs.org/scholarships 

Society of Mayflower Descendants in the State of Colorado - 2 awards of $1,620 - 
DUE 3/1/2023 

For an applicant to be considered for a Mayflower Scholarship, the Application Form must include a 
valid GSMD membership number for either the applicant or for a parent, grandparent, or great 
grandparent of the applicant. (Please do not include Member Society Numbers.) Paper copies of 
applications available in the Monarch Post Grad Center. 

themayflowersociety.org/about/about/scholarship-information/ 

Colorado Council on High School/College Relations - 16 awards of up to $1,500 - 
DUE 3/1/2023 

Applicants must be a graduating high school senior or continuing college student, a resident of CO 
for their final two years of high school. Must be enrolled as a full time student at a CO Council 
Member institution, enrolling in the next academic year. Applicants must demonstrate significant 
experience in volunteerism/community service. Applicants must have a minimum 2.5 cumulative 
GPA on a 4.0 scale.  

www.coloradocouncil.org/scholarship 

Boulder County Latina League - $750 - $1,500 - DUE 3/6/2023 

Applicant must live in Boulder County, have a minimum of 2.5 cumulative unweighted GPA, a financial 
need and is a first generation college student 

www.boulderlatina.org/scholarship-applications 

Zonta Foothills Young Women in Public Affairs Scholarship - $2,000 - DUE 
3/6/2023 

The young woman applicant must demonstrate superior leadership skills and a commitment to 
public service and civic causes, and encourage them to continue their participation in public and 
personal life. 

www.zontafoothills.org/ywpa-application 

The Sagrillo Group - 3 awards of $1,000 - DUE 3/15/2023 

Awarded annually to students entering college. This award is to cover tuition, books, fees, and room & 
board at the college or community college of your choice. Students must have satisfactory academic 
standing (a minimum cumulative GPA of 3.0). 

thesagrillogroup.com/the-sagrillo-group-scholarship-application/ 

Colorado Garden Foundation - 4 year full ride - DUE 3/15/2023 

https://www.coloradosheriffs.org/scholarships
https://themayflowersociety.org/about/about/scholarship-information/
https://www.coloradocouncil.org/scholarship
https://www.boulderlatina.org/scholarship-applications
https://www.zontafoothills.org/ywpa-application
https://thesagrillogroup.com/the-sagrillo-group-scholarship-application/


 

Offered to freshman residents of Colorado attending a publicly funded Colorado college or university. 
Must major in: Agricultural Business, Agricultural Education, Horticulture, Floriculture, Botany, 
Landscape Architecture, Plant Biology, Plant Pathology/Science, Nursery & Landscape Management, 
Environmental Horticulture, Agronomy. 

www.coloradogardenfoundation.org/about/scholarships 

Premier Members Credit Union Scholarship - 5 awards of $5,000 - DUE 3/15/2023 

Must be a spring of 2023 high school graduate with a minimum 2.5 cumulative GPA. 
Must have already been accepted to a college or technical school within the United 
States and begin school as a full-time freshman in the fall of 2023. Become a credit 
union member if awarded a scholarship. 

www.pmcu.org/scholarship/ 

Rocky Mountain Relocation Council - 2 awards of $1,500 - DUE 3/15/2023 

Awarded to seniors who have relocated more than 50 miles during their 9-12 grade 
years and changed schools due to this relocation. Minimum 3.0 GPA based on 4.0 
scale.  

rmrconline.org/RMRC_College_Scholarship 

Boulder Valley Rotary Club - 2-3 awards of varies - DUE 3/17/2023 

Awarded to seniors graduating from a BVSD High School, to be used for tuition or fees for the 
recipient's freshman year at an accredited Colorado college or university including community 
college. The awards are made based on projected ability to succeed in college and scholastic, 
volunteer and extracurricular activities during high school. Financial need may also be considered. 

boulderrotary.org/scholarships/ 

Erie Chamber of Commerce Dave Stone Scholarship - 2 awards of $2,000 - DUE 
by 5:00 pm on 3/22/2023 

Must be an Erie resident graduating senior attending any high school, minimum 3.0 
unweighted GPA. The scholarship committee places an emphasis on community 
service, and considers only community activities that are not related to high school 
clubs, events or group functions. 

www.eriechamber.org 

Volunteers for Outdoor Colorado Scholarship - 1 award of $10,000 and 2 awards 
of $5,000 - DUE 3/26/2023 

Must be a Colorado resident, pursuing a degree program at an accredited 4-year college/university or a 
2-year community college within the state of Colorado. Applicant must have volunteered on at least 3 
outdoor stewardship projects within their high school career with VOC or other Colorado stewardship 
organization (eg: all projects could have occurred in 1 year or over a 4-year span of time). Applicants 
must be pursuing a degree program with an environmental, natural resource, or outdoor recreation 
emphasis. 

www.voc.org/scholarship 

https://www.coloradogardenfoundation.org/about/scholarships
https://boulderrotary.org/scholarships/
https://www.voc.org/scholarship


 

Colorado County Clerks Association - 2 awards of $1,000 and 1 award of $500 - 
DUE 3/31/2023 

Awarded to graduating high school seniors furthering their education at a university, college, community 
college or technical institution, particularly focusing on the field of public service. Must have a minimum 
GPA of 3.25, participate in extracurricular, community and services activities and demonstrate a 
financial need or hardship. 

www.clerkandrecorder.org/scholarship 

Colorado Association of Latino/a Administrators & Superintendents Annual 
Student Scholarship - 5 awards of $1,000 each & 5 awards of $500 each - DUE 
3/31/2023 

Must be a graduating 2023 senior from a CO high school and identifies of Latin 
America/Hispanic descent; be accepted into an accredited college/university/technical 
school; have a minimum GPA of 2.5; demonstrate one or more of the following: 
leadership, employment, community engagement, volunteer work, extracurricular 
activities  and family responsibilities you have been engaged in. 

2023 CO-ALAS Scholarship Application Form 

DriveSafe Scholarship - 1 award of $1,500 - DUE 4/2/2023 

Awarded to high school seniors with plans to attend college, with a minimum 3.0 GPA 
(weighted). Complete the application and write a 250-500 word essay or up to 4 minute 
video on the following prompt: How has learning to drive helped you in ways you didn't 
expect? 

www.drivesafecolorado.com/scholarship/ 

Centaurus/Monarch Community Scholarship Fund - 25 awards from $1,000 - 
$3,000 - DUE 4/3/2023 

Applicants must be graduating seniors at Monarch or Centaurus High School in the 2023 class and 
there is no restriction on which college students are attending. 

www.chsmhsscholarship.org/ 

Colorado Burglar & Fire Alarm Association - $1,000 - DUE 4/3/2023 

The 2023 CBFAA Youth Scholarship Program is offering a scholarship of $1000 to children of 
active-duty law enforcement and fire service personnel in Colorado who are graduating from high 
school in 2023. This program rewards students who have excelled academically and are active in 
community service and extracurricular activities at their school. The CBFAA first place winner will be 
automatically entered into the national Electronic Security Association scholarship program for a 
chance at additional scholarship monies. 

www.cbfaa.org/cbfaa-youth-scholarship.html 

Hazel M (Penny) Huckabay Memorial Scholarship - up to $10,000 - DUE 4/3/2023 
by 11:59 pm 

Must demonstrate financial need and be a graduating senior of a BVSD school, and reside in Louisville 
CO (not Superior). 

http://www.clerkandrecorder.org/scholarship
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLScTo7lYd4m3O-Eh90fRVISHh-LhHQdlOXTyeoqGGhdTL_UIbw/viewform
http://www.drivesafecolorado.com/scholarship/
http://www.chsmhsscholarship.org/
http://www.cbfaa.org/cbfaa-youth-scholarship.html


 

Hazel M (Penny) Huckabay Memorial Scholarship 

Impact on Education Earl & Barbara Bolton Scholarship - $5,000 (renewable up to 
4 years) - DUE 4/5/2023 by 11:59 pm 

Applicants must be graduating from a BVSD high school, demonstrate high academic 
achievement, financial need and attend a college or university in the state of CO 
pursuing engineering, forestry, nursing or medicine. 

impactoned.wufoo.com/forms/earl-barbara-bolton-scholarship-202223 

Impact on Education Dennie & Donna Wise Scholarship - $1,000 (renewable up to 
2 years) - DUE 4/5/2023 by 11:59 pm 

Awarded to graduates of BVSD high schools who choose to pursue a vocational, 
technical or community college education (full or part time).   

www.impactoneducation.org/scholarships/#odd 

Boulder Valley Education Association - Varies renewable up to 4 years - DUE 
4/3/2023  

Awarded to graduates of BVSD high schools who choose to pursue college to become an 
educator. Scholarship award amounts are variable at the discretion of the BVEA Scholarship 
Committee and are based on need and merit. 

www.bouldervalleyea.org/scholarships/ 

Mikkelson Foundation - 3 awards of $4,000 - DUE 4/14/2023 

Three $4000 scholarships awarded to graduates of Colorado high schools, who have excelled in 
mathematics or science, and who have been accepted to an accredited 4-year college or university, 
and will major in engineering, physical or biological sciences, or mathematics. 

mikkelsonfoundation.org/students.html 

YMCA of Northern Colorado College Scholarships - $1,000 (Nursing) and 2 
awards of $1,500 - DUE 4/28/2023 

The selection committee will review each application in terms of a combination of factors, including 
merit, academic and extracurricular credentials, awards, leadership, overall student achievement and 
the impact of the Y on the applicant (impact of the Y not required for nursing scholarship). 

ymcanoco.org/scholarship 

Forward Steps - up to $6,000 - DUE 5/31/2023 

Applicants must have verifiable experience in the foster care system; Applicants must be residents of 
Colorado and plan to attend (or are currently attending) one of our partnering colleges, universities or 
trade schools in the Denver metro, Longmont, Fort Collins, or Greeley areas. See our application for 
the full list of schools we serve; Scholars must have a high school diploma or a GED before beginning 
their first semester of college; Applicants must meet federal financial aid requirements and have unmet 
need as determined by the FAFSA 

forwardsteps.org/become-a-scholar/ 

https://docs.google.com/document/d/16m7yD60PK6NoHWSF_91cTh127t75YVYb3CEEGkiKKBY/edit
https://impactoned.wufoo.com/forms/earl-barbara-bolton-scholarship-202223
http://www.impactoneducation.org/scholarships/#odd
https://www.bouldervalleyea.org/scholarships/
http://mikkelsonfoundation.org/students.html
http://ymcanoco.org/scholarship
https://forwardsteps.org/become-a-scholar/


 

Dr Louis Hampers Scholarship for Medical Students - 1 award of $1,000 - DUE 
6/15/2023 

Students must be enrolled at a university in the United States who is studying medicine and on the 
road to become a doctor, or a high school student that will attend university for a medical degree. 
Submit an essay in word format (under 1,000 words on this prompt: "Describe a problem in the 
medical field and how you would use your degree in medicine to help improve upon this issue."  

SUBMIT TO: apply@drlouishampersscholarship.com 

Here are the upcoming college visits in case you haven’t decided yet or you want to learn 
more about the college you are going to…..(sign up in Naviance and counseling will send you 
a pass) 

Drake University - Tuesday, February 21 - 1:30 PM 
Texas A & M University-College Station - Thursday, February 23 - 11:00 AM 

U.S. Marine Corps - Thursday, February 23 - 11:30 AM 
Front Range CC - Boulder County Campus - Monday, February 27 - 9:30 AM 

University of Utah - Wednesday, March 1 - 11:30 AM 
University of Delaware - Thursday, March 2 - 11:00 AM 

Cal Poly - Thursday, March 2 - 11:30 AM 
University of Colorado Denver - Monday, March 6 - 1:30 PM 

Chadron State College - Wednesday, March 8 - 11:30 AM 
Texas Christian University - Thursday, March 9 - 11:30 AM 

Augustana College - Thursday, March 23 - 11:00 AM 
Oklahoma State University - Main Campus - Wednesday, April 5 - 2:30 PM 

University of Massachusetts-Amherst​ - Friday,  May 12 - 9:30 AM 
 

 
 

 

Happy Friday Seniors!!  

Here is your weekly update. Contact your counselor with questions. 

Please check the MoHi Calendar for important dates. 

MID YEAR TRANSCRIPTS - if your colleges are requesting a mid-year 
transcript/report, you will need to pick up a BLUE Mid-Year transcript form in the 

counseling office, complete as directed and return for processing.  

There are MANY requests that have not been paid for yet! Please make sure you 
pay for the transcripts so they can be processed!! 

mailto:apply@drlouishampersscholarship.com
https://moh.bvsd.org/about/calendar


 

Here are the upcoming college visits in case you haven’t decided yet or you want to 
learn more about the college you are going to…..(sign up in Naviance and counseling 
will send you a pass) 

Fort Lewis College - Friday, February 10 - 10:30 AM 
University of Wyoming - Monday, February 13 - 10:30 AM​ 

University of Nevada - Las Vegas - Tuesday, February 14 - 10:30 AM 
Grand Canyon University-Traditional Campus - Thursday, February 16 -11:00 AM 

Drake University - Tuesday, February 21 - 1:30 PM 
Texas A & M University-College Station - Thursday, February 23 - 11:00 AM 

U.S. Marine Corps - Thursday, February 23 - 11:30 AM 
Front Range CC - Boulder County Campus - Monday, February 27 - 9:30 AM 

University of Utah - Wednesday, March 1 - 11:30 AM 
University of Delaware - Thursday, March 2 - 11:00 AM 

Cal Poly - Thursday, March 2 - 11:30 AM 
University of Colorado Denver - Monday, March 6 - 1:30 PM 

Chadron State College - Wednesday, March 8 - 11:30 AM 
Texas Christian University - Thursday, March 9 - 11:30 AM 

Augustana College - Thursday, March 23 - 11:00 AM 
Oklahoma State University - Main Campus - Wednesday, April 5 - 2:30 PM 

Here are the local scholarships that are available. Please note the due dates as 
some are coming up soon (like next week!) in February.  

Superior Chamber of Commerce - 2 awards of $1,000 - DUE 2/15/2023  

Two scholarships awarded to graduating seniors who reside in the Town of Superior. Applicants will be 
judged based on their academic performance; community and extracurricular involvements; a 
recommendation from a teacher, coach, or another advisor, and their response to an essay prompt.  

www.superiorchamber.com/scholarships/ 

Pinnacol Foundation Scholarships - $4,700 - DUE 2/15/2023 

Applicant must be a dependent of a worker who was injured or killed in a compensable work-related 
accident during the course and scope of employment with a Colorado-based employer. Scholarships 
may be used for four-year, two-year or trade programs at accredited colleges, universities, community 
colleges and vocational schools. 

www.pinnacol.com/foundation/apply-for-a-scholarship  

Louisville Fire Protection District - Marshall Fire Scholarship - 2 awards up to 
$1,500 - DUE 2/17/2023 

Louisville residents and their dependents who experienced an impact on their primary residence due to 
the Marshall Fire. 

form.jotform.com/223454159588164 

https://www.superiorchamber.com/scholarships/
https://www.pinnacol.com/foundation/apply-for-a-scholarship
https://form.jotform.com/223454159588164


 

Boulder Community Health Ambassadors 2023 Human Health Care Scholarship - 
up to $4,000 - DUE by 4:00 pm on 2/24/2023 

Applicants must have a minimum of 3.0 cumulative GPA; must be accepted or enrolled 
in an accredited Colorado institution of higher education and pursuing a career in a 
healthcare related field, includes: high school seniors in BVSD, former BCH 
Ambassador scholarship recipients, BCH employees, graduating high school seniors 
who are children of BCH employees, and BCH volunteers. Scholarship funds are for 
tuition only.  

www.bch.org/ambassadors/ 

Longmont Community Foundation - Arapahoe Pass - up to $12,000 - DUE 
2/28/2023 

Applicants must be graduating seniors from a public high school in Boulder County; neither of the 
applicant's parents are college or university graduates. Scholarship must be used at an accredited 
public Colorado institution, junior college, community college, college or university. 

longmontfoundation.org/ 

Rotary - University Hills Denver - $4,500 - $6,000 - DUE 2/28/2023 

Applicants must be a US citizen, residing in the 5450 Rotary District (Summit to plains, Longmont to 
Castle Rock), with a strong academic record, accepted to a Colorado college or university, with 
intention to major in Math, Science, or Engineering. Minimum GPA of 3.0 

portal.clubrunner.ca/6897/sitepage/foundation-scholarship/university-hills-rotary-founda
tion-scholarship 

Elevations Credit Union Scholarships - $500 - $5,000 - DUE 3/1/2023 

Awarded to local graduating high school seniors in pursuit of higher education, based on academics, 
community engagement and financial need. 

elevationsfoundation.smapply.io/prog/elevations_foundation_scholarship/ 

The Denver Foundation - varies per scholarship - DUE 3/1/2023 

Variety of scholarship opportunities... 

www.grantinterface.com/Process/Apply?urlkey=denverscholarship 

Daughters of the American Revolution - Elementary/Secondary Teacher 
Education Scholarship - $1,000 - DUE 3/1/2023 

An applicant must be a U.S. citizen, resident of the State of Colorado, and attend an accredited college 
or university in the United States, and major in an Elementary or Secondary School Teacher Education 
Program. Applicants must also obtain a letter of sponsorship from a DAR chapter, which Indian Peaks 
will be happy to provide. 

www.coloradodar.org/scholarships-2/ 

Daughters of the American Revolution - Nursing Education Scholarship - $1,000 - 
DUE 3/1/2023 

https://longmontfoundation.org/
https://portal.clubrunner.ca/6897/sitepage/foundation-scholarship/university-hills-rotary-foundation-scholarship
https://portal.clubrunner.ca/6897/sitepage/foundation-scholarship/university-hills-rotary-foundation-scholarship
https://elevationsfoundation.smapply.io/prog/elevations_foundation_scholarship/
https://www.grantinterface.com/Process/Apply?urlkey=denverscholarship
https://www.coloradodar.org/scholarships-2/


 

An applicant must be a U.S. citizen, resident of the State of Colorado, and attend an accredited college 
or university in the United States, and have been accepted or is currently enrolled in a nursing school 
for an Associates or Bachelor’s nursing degree. Applicants must also obtain a letter of sponsorship 
from a DAR chapter, which Indian Peaks will be happy to provide. 

www.coloradodar.org/scholarships-2/ 

Latinas First Foundation - $2,500 - DUE 3/1/2023 

We are looking for Latina college-bound or currently-enrolled college students who would benefit from a 
non-traditional scholarship. This scholarship is limited to students living in Colorado during high school, 
college or graduate school. If you lived in Colorado, but are attending college or graduate school in 
another state, you are eligible to apply. Minimum GPA of 2.0 

latinasfirst.org/pages/scholarship 

Dorian De Long Arts & Music Scholarship - $1,500 - $2,500 - DUE 3/1/2023 

The Dorian De Long Arts and Music Scholarship is awarded annually to one or more graduating 
Colorado high school students who plan on majoring or minoring in the arts (visual or performing) at a 
Colorado university/college/post-secondary institution. 

www.ddamscholarship.com/apply 

County Sheriff's of Colorado Scholarship - up to 30 awards of $500 - DUE 
3/1/2023 

An applicant must attend Colorado "in-state" college or university and counties may apply by odd and 
even years. Must submit an application, personal letter stating reason for the application and plans for 
the future. Current transcripts, and two letters of personal reference required. 

www.coloradosheriffs.org/scholarships 

Society of Mayflower Descendants in the State of Colorado - 2 awards of $1,620 - 
DUE 3/1/2023 

For an applicant to be considered for a Mayflower Scholarship, the Application Form must include a 
valid GSMD membership number for either the applicant or for a parent, grandparent, or great 
grandparent of the applicant. (Please do not include Member Society Numbers.) Paper copies of 
applications available in the Monarch Post Grad Center. 

themayflowersociety.org/about/about/scholarship-information/ 

Boulder County Latina League - $750 - $1,500 - DUE 3/6/2023 

Applicant must live in Boulder County, have a minimum of 2.5 cumulative unweighted GPA, a financial 
need and is a first generation college student 

www.boulderlatina.org/scholarship-applications 

The Sagrillo Group - 3 awards of $1,000 - DUE 3/15/2023 

Awarded annually to students entering college. This award is to cover tuition, books, fees, and room & 
board at the college or community college of your choice. Students must have satisfactory academic 
standing (a minimum cumulative GPA of 3.0). 

thesagrillogroup.com/the-sagrillo-group-scholarship-application/ 

https://www.coloradodar.org/scholarships-2/
https://latinasfirst.org/pages/scholarship
https://www.ddamscholarship.com/apply
https://www.coloradosheriffs.org/scholarships
https://themayflowersociety.org/about/about/scholarship-information/
https://www.boulderlatina.org/scholarship-applications
https://thesagrillogroup.com/the-sagrillo-group-scholarship-application/


 

Colorado Garden Foundation - 4 year full ride - DUE 3/15/2023 

Offered to freshman residents of Colorado attending a publicly funded Colorado college or university. 
Must major in: Agricultural Business, Agricultural Education, Horticulture, Floriculture, Botany, 
Landscape Architecture, Plant Biology, Plant Pathology/Science, Nursery & Landscape Management, 
Environmental Horticulture, Agronomy. 

www.coloradogardenfoundation.org/about/scholarships 

Premier Members Credit Union Scholarship - 5 awards of $5,000 - DUE 3/15/2023 

Must be a spring of 2023 high school graduate with a minimum 2.5 cumulative GPA. 
Must have already been accepted to a college or technical school within the United 
States and begin school as a full-time freshman in the fall of 2023. Become a credit 
union member if awarded a scholarship. 

www.pmcu.org/scholarship/ 

Rocky Mountain Relocation Council - 2 awards of $1,500 - DUE 3/15/2023 

Awarded to seniors who have relocated more than 50 miles during their 9-12 grade 
years and changed schools due to this relocation. Minimum 3.0 GPA based on 4.0 
scale.  

rmrconline.org/RMRC_College_Scholarship 

Erie Chamber of Commerce Dave Stone Scholarship - 2 awards of $2,000 - DUE 
by 5:00 pm on 3/22/2023 

Must be an Erie resident graduating senior attending any high school, minimum 3.0 
unweighted GPA. The scholarship committee places an emphasis on community 
service, and consider only community activities that are not related to high school 
clubs, events or group functions. 

www.eriechamber.org 

Volunteers for Outdoor Colorado Scholarship - 1 award of $10,000 and 2 awards 
of $5,000 - DUE 3/26/2023 

Must be a Colorado resident, pursuing a degree program at an accredited 4-year college/university or a 
2-year community college within the state of Colorado. Applicant must have volunteered on at least 3 
outdoor stewardship projects within their high school career with VOC or other Colorado stewardship 
organization (eg: all projects could have occurred in 1 year or over a 4-year span of time). Applicants 
must be pursuing a degree program with an environmental, natural resource, or outdoor recreation 
emphasis. 

www.voc.org/scholarship 

Colorado County Clerks Association - 2 awards of $1,000 and 1 award of $500 - 
DUE 3/31/2023 

Awarded to graduating high school seniors furthering their education at a university, college, community 
college or technical institution, particularly focusing on the field of public service. Must have a minimum 
GPA of 3.25, participate in extracurricular, community and services activities and demonstrate a 
financial need or hardship. 

https://www.coloradogardenfoundation.org/about/scholarships
https://www.voc.org/scholarship


 

www.clerkandrecorder.org/scholarship 

Colorado Association of Latino/a Administrators & Superintendents Annual 
Student Scholarship - 5 awards of $1,000 each & 5 awards of $500 each - DUE 
3/31/2023 

Must be a graduating 2023 senior from a CO high school and identifies of Latin 
America/Hispanic descent; be accepted into an accredited college/university/technical 
school; have a minimum GPA of 2.5; demonstrate one or more of the following: 
leadership, employment, community engagement, volunteer work, extracurricular 
activities  and family responsibilities you have been engaged in. 

2023 CO-ALAS Scholarship Application Form 

DriveSafe Scholarship - 1 award of $1,500 - DUE 4/2/2023 

Awarded to high school seniors with plans to attend college, with a minimum 3.0 GPA 
(weighted). Complete the application and write a 250-500 word essay or up to 4 minute 
video on the following prompt: How has learning to drive helped you in ways you didn't 
expect? 

www.drivesafecolorado.com/scholarship/ 

Centaurus/Monarch Community Scholarship Fund - 25 awards from $1,000 - 
$3,000 - DUE 4/3/2023 

Applicants must be graduating seniors at Monarch or Centaurus High School in the 2023 class and 
there is no restriction on which college students are attending. 

www.chsmhsscholarship.org/ 

Colorado Burglar & Fire Alarm Association - $1,000 - DUE 4/3/2023 

The 2023 CBFAA Youth Scholarship Program is offering a scholarship of $1000 to children of 
active-duty law enforcement and fire service personnel in Colorado who are graduating from high 
school in 2023. This program rewards students who have excelled academically and are active in 
community service and extracurricular activities at their school. The CBFAA first place winner will be 
automatically entered into the national Electronic Security Association scholarship program for a 
chance at additional scholarship monies. 

www.cbfaa.org/cbfaa-youth-scholarship.html 

Hazel M (Penny) Huckabay Memorial Scholarship - up to $10,000 - DUE 4/3/2023 
by 11:59 pm 

Must demonstrate financial need and be a graduating senior of a BVSD school, and reside in Louisville 
CO (not Superior). 

Hazel M (Penny) Huckabay Memorial Scholarship 

Impact on Education Earl & Barbara Bolton Scholarship - $5,000 (renewable up to 
4 years) - DUE 4/5/2023 by 11:59 pm 

http://www.clerkandrecorder.org/scholarship
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLScTo7lYd4m3O-Eh90fRVISHh-LhHQdlOXTyeoqGGhdTL_UIbw/viewform
http://www.drivesafecolorado.com/scholarship/
http://www.chsmhsscholarship.org/
http://www.cbfaa.org/cbfaa-youth-scholarship.html
https://docs.google.com/document/d/16m7yD60PK6NoHWSF_91cTh127t75YVYb3CEEGkiKKBY/edit


 

Applicants must be graduating from a BVSD high school, demonstrate high academic 
achievement, financial need and attend a college or university in the state of CO 
pursuing engineering, forestry, nursing or medicine. 

impactoned.wufoo.com/forms/earl-barbara-bolton-scholarship-202223 

 

Impact on Education Dennie & Donna Wise Scholarship - $1,000 (renewable up to 
2 years) - DUE 4/5/2023 by 11:59 pm 

Awarded to graduates of BVSD high schools who choose to pursue a vocational, 
technical or community college education (full or part time).   

www.impactoneducation.org/scholarships/#odd 

Mikkelson Foundation - 3 awards of $4,000 - DUE 4/14/2023 

Three $4000 scholarships awarded to graduates of Colorado high schools, who have excelled in 
mathematics or science, and who have been accepted to an accredited 4-year college or university, 
and will major in engineering, physical or biological sciences, or mathematics. 

mikkelsonfoundation.org/students.html 

YMCA of Northern Colorado College Scholarships - $1,000 (Nursing) and 2 
awards of $1,500 - DUE 4/28/2023 

The selection committee will review each application in terms of a combination of factors, including 
merit, academic and extracurricular credentials, awards, leadership, overall student achievement and 
the impact of the Y on the applicant (impact of the Y not required for nursing scholarship). 

ymcanoco.org/scholarship 

Forward Steps - up to $6,000 - DUE 5/31/2023 

Applicants must have verifiable experience in the foster care system; Applicants must be residents of 
Colorado and plan to attend (or are currently attending) one of our partnering colleges, universities or 
trade schools in the Denver metro, Longmont, Fort Collins, or Greeley areas. See our application for 
the full list of schools we serve; Scholars must have a high school diploma or a GED before beginning 
their first semester of college; Applicants must meet federal financial aid requirements and have unmet 
need as determined by the FAFSA 

forwardsteps.org/become-a-scholar/ 

Dr Louis Hampers Scholarship for Medical Students - 1 award of $1,000 - DUE 
6/15/2023 

Students must be enrolled at a university in the United States who is studying medicine and on the 
road to become a doctor, or a high school student that will attend university for a medical degree. 
Submit an essay in word format (under 1,000 words on this prompt: "Describe a problem in the 
medical field and how you would use your degree in medicine to help improve upon this issue."  

SUBMIT TO: apply@drlouishampersscholarship.com 

 
 

https://impactoned.wufoo.com/forms/earl-barbara-bolton-scholarship-202223
http://www.impactoneducation.org/scholarships/#odd
http://mikkelsonfoundation.org/students.html
http://ymcanoco.org/scholarship
https://forwardsteps.org/become-a-scholar/
mailto:apply@drlouishampersscholarship.com


 

 

Happy Friday Seniors!!  

Here is your weekly update. Contact your counselor with questions. 

Please check the MoHi Calendar for important dates. 

MID YEAR TRANSCRIPTS - if your colleges are requesting a mid-year 
transcript/report, you will need to pick up a BLUE Mid-Year transcript form in the 

counseling office, complete as directed and return for processing.  

ALSO, DON’T FORGET TO PAY IF YOU HAVE TURNED THEM IN AND CHECKED 
REVTRAK!! 

Here are the upcoming college visits in case you haven’t decided yet or you want to learn 
more about the college you are going to…..(sign up in Naviance and counseling will send you 
a pass) 

University of Colorado Colorado Springs - Tuesday, February 7 - 9:30 AM 
Fort Hays State University - Wednesday, February 8 - 11:30 AM 
Fort Lewis College - Friday, February 10 - 10:30 AM 
University of Wyoming - Monday, February 13 - 10:30 AM​ 
Grand Canyon University-Traditional Campus - Thursday, February 16 -11:00 AM 
Drake University - Tuesday, February 21 - 1:30 PM 
Texas A & M University-College Station - Thursday, February 23 - 11:00 AM 
U.S. Marine Corps - Thursday, February 23 - 11:30 AM 
University of Utah - Wednesday, March 1 - 11:30 AM 
University of Delaware - Thursday, March 2 - 11:00 AM 
Cal Poly - Thursday, March 2 - 11:30 AM 
University of Colorado Denver - Monday, March 6 - 1:30 PM 
Texas Christian University - Thursday, March 9 - 11:30 AM 
Augustana College - Thursday, March 23 - 11:00 AM 

Here are the local scholarships that are available. Please note the due dates as 
some are coming up soon (like next week!) in February.  

Impact on Education Scholarships 
Are you a graduating Senior? Are you looking for additional funds for College? Impact on 
Education annually awards $40,000 in scholarships to BVSD students. Please be sure to check out 
these scholarship opportunities.  
 
Scholarship applications are due Wednesday, April 5, 2023. 

MARSHALL FIRE SCHOLARSHIP 
 
The Marshall Fire that occurred on December 30, 2021, has been deeply impactful to our residents 
and the community. The outpouring of support from many avenues over the past year for those 
affected and experiencing hardship is incredible and inspirational. The Louisville Fire Protection 

https://moh.bvsd.org/about/calendar
http://email.bvsdorg.myenotice.com/c/eJwljkmOwyAURE9jlpaZYcGiN7mGxRi-GpsI6Fh9-2BFql3VK71osJBMMY4FR8E4nzZP0WGhwPncIRhGqFQIjKCBYRcswcrJHSemPaFayIVtpXpbcu1jvTmUTRKSKslwUpwKS6PGQWnNE8Ubi44lVEwe49UX-rOQx8x1XSscL-tHPWP483ZAPdfanrPrPtdiW88wAfJAvp5jDm83vFGsOWrmsO137eBK_J8-7t3DDaNhzjogwfdv77G9wccP8hJORw
https://form.jotform.com/223454159588164


 

District’s Volunteer program is pleased to offer two educational scholarships of up to $1500 to 
Louisville residents and their dependents who have experienced an impact on their primary 
residence. For consideration, please complete the LFPD Marshall Fire Scholarship Application and 
submit it by February 17, 2023. Winners will be notified by February 28, 2023. 
 

Kaiser Permanente - $2,500 - DUE 2/8/2023 

Pursuing a clinical (e.g., pharmacist, physician, practitioner, nurse) or non-clinical (e.g., accounting, 
business administration, finance, human resources, marketing, operations, public policy) career in the 
healthcare industry; Enrollment plans as a full-time student in an accredited, public, or not-for-profit, 
four-year university, or community college, in the US, for the 2021-2022 academic year; Minimum 
cumulative GPA of 2.5 on a 4.0 scale (or equivalent), earned from 9th grade through the first 
semester/term of 12th grade; Preference will be given to students for the following: 
First-generation-college-bound student (i.e. neither parent has a 2-year or 4-year college degree), 
Demonstrated financial need, Member of an ethnic or racial group currently underrepresented in the 
health professions 

kp-health-equity-scholars.hsfts.net/ 

Superior Chamber of Commerce - 2 awards of $1,000 - DUE 2/15/2023  

Two scholarships awarded to graduating seniors who reside in the Town of Superior. Applicants will be 
judged based on their academic performance; community and extracurricular involvements; a 
recommendation from a teacher, coach, or another advisor, and their response to an essay prompt.  

www.superiorchamber.com/scholarships/ 

Pinnacol Foundation Scholarships - $4,700 - DUE 2/15/2023 

Applicant must be a dependent of a worker who was injured or killed in a compensable work-related 
accident during the course and scope of employment with a Colorado-based employer. Scholarships 
may be used for four-year, two-year or trade programs at accredited colleges, universities, community 
colleges and vocational schools. 

www.pinnacol.com/foundation/apply-for-a-scholarship  

Louisville Fire Protection District - Marshall Fire Scholarship - 2 awards up to 
$1,500 - DUE 2/17/2023 

Louisville residents and their dependents who experienced an impact on their primary residence due to 
the Marshall Fire. 

form.jotform.com/223454159588164 

Boulder Community Health Ambassadors 2023 Human Health Care Scholarship - 
up to $4,000 - DUE by 4:00 pm on 2/24/2023 

Applicants must have a minimum of 3.0 cumulative GPA; must be accepted or enrolled 
in an accredited Colorado institution of higher education and pursuing a career in a 
healthcare related field, includes: high school seniors in BVSD, former BCH 
Ambassador scholarship recipients, BCH employees, graduating high school seniors 
who are children of BCH employees, and BCH volunteers. Scholarship funds are for 
tuition only.  

www.bch.org/ambassadors/ 

https://form.jotform.com/223454159588164
https://kp-health-equity-scholars.hsfts.net/
https://www.superiorchamber.com/scholarships/
https://www.pinnacol.com/foundation/apply-for-a-scholarship
https://form.jotform.com/223454159588164


 

Longmont Community Foundation - Arapahoe Pass - up to $12,000 - DUE 
2/28/2023 

Applicants must be graduating seniors from a public high school in Boulder County; neither of the 
applicant's parents are college or university graduates. Scholarship must be used at an accredited 
public Colorado institution, junior college, community college, college or university. 

longmontfoundation.org/ 

Rotary - University Hills Denver - $4,500 - $6,000 - DUE 2/28/2023 

Applicants must be a US citizen, residing in the 5450 Rotary District (Summit to plains, Longmont to 
Castle Rock), with a strong academic record, accepted to a Colorado college or university, with 
intention to major in Math, Science, or Engineering. Minimum GPA of 3.0 

portal.clubrunner.ca/6897/sitepage/foundation-scholarship/university-hills-rotary-founda
tion-scholarship 

Elevations Credit Union Scholarships - $500 - $5,000 - DUE 3/1/2023 

Awarded to local graduating high school seniors in pursuit of higher education, based on academics, 
community engagement and financial need. 

elevationsfoundation.smapply.io/prog/elevations_foundation_scholarship/ 

The Denver Foundation - varies per scholarship - DUE 3/1/2023 

Variety of scholarship opportunities... 

www.grantinterface.com/Process/Apply?urlkey=denverscholarship 

Daughters of the American Revolution - Elementary/Secondary Teacher 
Education Scholarship - $1,000 - DUE 3/1/2023 

An applicant must be a U.S. citizen, resident of the State of Colorado, and attend an accredited college 
or university in the United States, and major in an Elementary or Secondary School Teacher Education 
Program. Applicants must also obtain a letter of sponsorship from a DAR chapter, which Indian Peaks 
will be happy to provide. 

www.coloradodar.org/scholarships-2/ 

Daughters of the American Revolution - Nursing Education Scholarship - $1,000 - 
DUE 3/1/2023 

An applicant must be a U.S. citizen, resident of the State of Colorado, and attend an accredited college 
or university in the United States, and have been accepted or is currently enrolled in a nursing school 
for an Associates or Bachelor’s nursing degree. Applicants must also obtain a letter of sponsorship 
from a DAR chapter, which Indian Peaks will be happy to provide. 

www.coloradodar.org/scholarships-2/ 

Latinas First Foundation - $2,500 - DUE 3/1/2023 

We are looking for Latina college-bound or currently-enrolled college students who would benefit from a 
non-traditional scholarship. This scholarship is limited to students living in Colorado during high school, 
college or graduate school. If you lived in Colorado, but are attending college or graduate school in 
another state, you are eligible to apply. Minimum GPA of 2.0 

https://longmontfoundation.org/
https://portal.clubrunner.ca/6897/sitepage/foundation-scholarship/university-hills-rotary-foundation-scholarship
https://portal.clubrunner.ca/6897/sitepage/foundation-scholarship/university-hills-rotary-foundation-scholarship
https://elevationsfoundation.smapply.io/prog/elevations_foundation_scholarship/
https://www.grantinterface.com/Process/Apply?urlkey=denverscholarship
https://www.coloradodar.org/scholarships-2/
https://www.coloradodar.org/scholarships-2/


 

latinasfirst.org/pages/scholarship 

Dorian De Long Arts & Music Scholarship - $1,500 - $2,500 - DUE 3/1/2023 

The Dorian De Long Arts and Music Scholarship is awarded annually to one or more graduating 
Colorado high school students who plan on majoring or minoring in the arts (visual or performing) at a 
Colorado university/college/post-secondary institution. 

www.ddamscholarship.com/apply 

County Sheriff's of Colorado Scholarship - up to 30 awards of $500 - DUE 
3/1/2023 

An applicant must attend Colorado "in-state" college or university and counties may apply by odd and 
even years. Must submit an application, personal letter stating reason for the application and plans for 
the future. Current transcripts, and two letters of personal reference required. 

www.coloradosheriffs.org/scholarships 

Society of Mayflower Descendants in the State of Colorado - 2 awards of $1,620 - 
DUE 3/1/2023 

For an applicant to be considered for a Mayflower Scholarship, the Application Form must include a 
valid GSMD membership number for either the applicant or for a parent, grandparent, or great 
grandparent of the applicant. (Please do not include Member Society Numbers.) Paper copies of 
applications available in the Monarch Post Grad Center. 

themayflowersociety.org/about/about/scholarship-information/ 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Happy Friday Seniors!!  

Here is your weekly update. Contact your counselor with questions.  

MID YEAR TRANSCRIPTS - if your colleges are requesting a mid-year 
transcript/report, you will need to pick up a BLUE Mid-Year transcript form in the 

counseling office, complete as directed and return for processing.  

ALSO, DON’T FORGET TO PAY IF YOU HAVE TURNED THEM IN AND CHECKED 
REVTRAK!! 

Upcoming college visits in case you haven’t decided yet….. 

https://latinasfirst.org/pages/scholarship
https://www.ddamscholarship.com/apply
https://www.coloradosheriffs.org/scholarships
https://themayflowersociety.org/about/about/scholarship-information/


 

University of Colorado Colorado Springs - Tuesday, February 7 - 9:30 AM​ ​ Fort 
Hays State University - Wednesday, February 8 - 11:30 AM​ ​  
Fort Lewis College - Friday, February 10 - 10:30 AM ​ ​  
University of Wyoming - Monday, February 13 - 10:30 AM​​  
Grand Canyon University-Traditional Campus - Thursday, February 16 -11:00 AM​  
Texas A & M University-College Station - Thursday, February 23 - 11:00 AM​ ​
University of Utah - Wednesday, March 1 - 11:30 AM 
Cal Poly - Thursday, March 2 - 11:30 AM 
University of Colorado Denver - Monday, March 6 - 1:30 PM 
Texas Christian University - Thursdayrsday, March 9 - 11:30 AM 

Here are the local scholarships that are available. Please note the due dates as 
some are coming up in February.  

 

Impact on Education Scholarships 
Are you a graduating Senior? Are you looking for additional funds for College? Impact on Education annually 
awards $40,000 in scholarships to BVSD students. Please be sure to check out these scholarship 
opportunities.  
 
Scholarship applications are due Wednesday, April 5, 2023. 
 
Kaiser Permanente - $2,500 - DUE 2/8/2023 

Pursuing a clinical (e.g., pharmacist, physician, practitioner, nurse) or non-clinical (e.g., accounting, 
business administration, finance, human resources, marketing, operations, public policy) career in the 
healthcare industry; Enrollment plans as a full-time student in an accredited, public, or not-for-profit, 
four-year university, or community college, in the US, for the 2021-2022 academic year; Minimum 
cumulative GPA of 2.5 on a 4.0 scale (or equivalent), earned from 9th grade through the first 
semester/term of 12th grade; Preference will be given to students for the following: 
First-generation-college-bound student (i.e. neither parent has a 2-year or 4-year college degree), 
Demonstrated financial need, Member of an ethnic or racial group currently underrepresented in the 
health professions 

kp-health-equity-scholars.hsfts.net/ 

Superior Chamber of Commerce - 2 awards of $1,000 - DUE 2/15/2023  

Two scholarships awarded to graduating seniors who reside in the Town of Superior. Applicants will be 
judged based on their academic performance; community and extracurricular involvements; a 
recommendation from a teacher, coach, or another advisor, and their response to an essay prompt.  

www.superiorchamber.com/scholarships/ 

Pinnacol Foundation Scholarships - $4,700 - DUE 2/15/2023 

Applicant must be a dependent of a worker who was injured or killed in a compensable work-related 
accident during the course and scope of employment with a Colorado-based employer. Scholarships 
may be used for four-year, two-year or trade programs at accredited colleges, universities, community 
colleges and vocational schools. 

www.pinnacol.com/foundation/apply-for-a-scholarship  

http://email.bvsdorg.myenotice.com/c/eJwljkmOwyAURE9jlpaZYcGiN7mGxRi-GpsI6Fh9-2BFql3VK71osJBMMY4FR8E4nzZP0WGhwPncIRhGqFQIjKCBYRcswcrJHSemPaFayIVtpXpbcu1jvTmUTRKSKslwUpwKS6PGQWnNE8Ubi44lVEwe49UX-rOQx8x1XSscL-tHPWP483ZAPdfanrPrPtdiW88wAfJAvp5jDm83vFGsOWrmsO137eBK_J8-7t3DDaNhzjogwfdv77G9wccP8hJORw
http://email.bvsdorg.myenotice.com/c/eJwljkmOwyAURE9jlpaZYcGiN7mGxRi-GpsI6Fh9-2BFql3VK71osJBMMY4FR8E4nzZP0WGhwPncIRhGqFQIjKCBYRcswcrJHSemPaFayIVtpXpbcu1jvTmUTRKSKslwUpwKS6PGQWnNE8Ubi44lVEwe49UX-rOQx8x1XSscL-tHPWP483ZAPdfanrPrPtdiW88wAfJAvp5jDm83vFGsOWrmsO137eBK_J8-7t3DDaNhzjogwfdv77G9wccP8hJORw
https://kp-health-equity-scholars.hsfts.net/
https://www.superiorchamber.com/scholarships/
https://www.pinnacol.com/foundation/apply-for-a-scholarship


 

Louisville Fire Protection District - Marshall Fire Scholarship - 2 awards up to 
$1,500 - DUE 2/17/2023 

Louisville residents and their dependents who experienced an impact on their primary residence due to 
the Marshall Fire. 

form.jotform.com/223454159588164 

Boulder Community Health Ambassadors 2023 Human Health Care Scholarship - 
up to $4,000 - DUE by 4:00 pm on 2/24/2023 

Applicants must have a minimum of 3.0 cumulative GPA; must be accepted or enrolled 
in an accredited Colorado institution of higher education and pursuing a career in a 
healthcare related field, includes: high school seniors in BVSD, former BCH 
Ambassador scholarship recipients, BCH employees, graduating high school seniors 
who are children of BCH employees, and BCH volunteers. Scholarship funds are for 
tuition only.  

www.bch.org/ambassadors/ 

Longmont Community Foundation - Arapahoe Pass - up to $12,000 - DUE 
2/28/2023 

Applicants must be graduating seniors from a public high school in Boulder County; neither of the 
applicant's parents are college or university graduates. Scholarship must be used at an accredited 
public Colorado institution, junior college, community college, college or university. 

longmontfoundation.org/ 

Rotary - University Hills Denver - $4,500 - $6,000 - DUE 2/28/2023 

Applicants must be a US citizen, residing in the 5450 Rotary District (Summit to plains, Longmont to 
Castle Rock), with a strong academic record, accepted to a Colorado college or university, with 
intention to major in Math, Science, or Engineering. Minimum GPA of 3.0 

portal.clubrunner.ca/6897/sitepage/foundation-scholarship/university-hills-rotary-founda
tion-scholarship 

 

 

Happy Friday Seniors!!  

Here is your weekly update. Contact your counselor with questions.  

Check out the Gap Year Fairs. This is an excellent opportunity for students and 
parents to talk with gap program staff and meet and learn from former gappers. The 
entire event is free and open to the public, but registration is required. Go to 
www.gooverseas.com click on the community tab in the navigation bar, then scroll 
down to USA Gap Year Fairs, and click on Denver (1/22) and or Boulder (1/24) or Fort 

https://form.jotform.com/223454159588164
https://longmontfoundation.org/
https://portal.clubrunner.ca/6897/sitepage/foundation-scholarship/university-hills-rotary-foundation-scholarship
https://portal.clubrunner.ca/6897/sitepage/foundation-scholarship/university-hills-rotary-foundation-scholarship
http://www.gooverseas.com


 

Collins (1/25) to register. This way, they will notify you with any updates or if these are 
canceled. 

MID YEAR TRANSCRIPTS - if your colleges are requesting a mid-year 
transcript/report, you will need to pick up a BLUE Mid-Year transcript form in the 
counseling office, complete as directed and return for processing. 

Upcoming college visits in case you haven’t decided yet….. 

U.S. Marine Corps - Thursday, January 26 - 11:00 AM 
University of Colorado Colorado Springs - Tuesday, February 7 - 9:30 AM​ ​ Fort 
Hays State University - Wednesday, February 8 - 11:30 AM​ ​  
Fort Lewis College - Friday, February 10 - 10:30 AM ​ ​  
University of Wyoming - Monday, February 13 - 10:30 AM​​  
Grand Canyon University-Traditional Campus - Thursday, February 16 -11:00 AM​  
Texas A & M University-College Station - Thursday, February 23 - 11:00 AM​ ​
University of Utah - Wednesday, March 1 - 11:30 AM 
Cal Poly - Thursday, March 2 - 11:30 AM 
University of Colorado Denver - Monday, March 6 - 1:30 PM 
Texas Christian University - Thursday, March 9 - 11:30 AM 

Here are the local scholarships that are available. Please note the due dates as 
some are coming up in February.  

Kaiser Permanente - $2,500 - DUE 2/8/2023 

Pursuing a clinical (e.g., pharmacist, physician, practitioner, nurse) or non-clinical (e.g., accounting, 
business administration, finance, human resources, marketing, operations, public policy) career in the 
healthcare industry; Enrollment plans as a full-time student in an accredited, public, or not-for-profit, 
four-year university, or community college, in the US, for the 2021-2022 academic year; Minimum 
cumulative GPA of 2.5 on a 4.0 scale (or equivalent), earned from 9th grade through the first 
semester/term of 12th grade; Preference will be given to students for the following: 
First-generation-college-bound student (i.e. neither parent has a 2-year or 4-year college degree), 
Demonstrated financial need, Member of an ethnic or racial group currently underrepresented in the 
health professions 

kp-health-equity-scholars.hsfts.net/ 

Superior Chamber of Commerce - 2 awards of $1,000 - DUE 2/15/2023  

Two scholarships awarded to graduating seniors who reside in the Town of Superior. Applicants will be 
judged based on their academic performance; community and extracurricular involvements; a 
recommendation from a teacher, coach, or another advisor, and their response to an essay prompt.  

www.superiorchamber.com/scholarships/ 

Pinnacol Foundation Scholarships - $4,700 - DUE 2/15/2023 

Applicant must be a dependent of a worker who was injured or killed in a compensable work-related 
accident during the course and scope of employment with a Colorado-based employer. Scholarships 
may be used for four-year, two-year or trade programs at accredited colleges, universities, community 
colleges and vocational schools. 

www.pinnacol.com/foundation/apply-for-a-scholarship  

https://kp-health-equity-scholars.hsfts.net/
https://www.superiorchamber.com/scholarships/
https://www.pinnacol.com/foundation/apply-for-a-scholarship


 

Louisville Fire Protection District - Marshall Fire Scholarship - 2 awards up to 
$1,500 - DUE 2/17/2023 

Louisville residents and their dependents who experienced an impact on their primary residence due to 
the Marshall Fire. 

form.jotform.com/223454159588164 

Boulder Community Health Ambassadors 2023 Human Health Care Scholarship - 
up to $4,000 - DUE by 4:00 pm on 2/24/2023 

Applicants must have a minimum of 3.0 cumulative GPA; must be accepted or enrolled 
in an accredited Colorado institution of higher education and pursuing a career in a 
healthcare related field, includes: high school seniors in BVSD, former BCH 
Ambassador scholarship recipients, BCH employees, graduating high school seniors 
who are children of BCH employees, and BCH volunteers. Scholarship funds are for 
tuition only.  

www.bch.org/ambassadors/ 

Longmont Community Foundation - Arapahoe Pass - up to $12,000 - DUE 
2/28/2023 

Applicants must be graduating seniors from a public high school in Boulder County; neither of the 
applicant's parents are college or university graduates. Scholarship must be used at an accredited 
public Colorado institution, junior college, community college, college or university. 

longmontfoundation.org/ 

Rotary - University Hills Denver - $4,500 - $6,000 - DUE 2/28/2023 

Applicants must be a US citizen, residing in the 5450 Rotary District (Summit to plains, Longmont to 
Castle Rock), with a strong academic record, accepted to a Colorado college or university, with 
intention to major in Math, Science, or Engineering. Minimum GPA of 3.0 

portal.clubrunner.ca/6897/sitepage/foundation-scholarship/university-hills-rotary-founda
tion-scholarship 

 

 
 

Happy Friday Seniors!!  
Here is your weekly update. Contact your counselor with questions.  

●​ Check out the Gap Year Fairs. This is an excellent opportunity for students and parents 
to talk with gap program staff and meet and learn from former gappers. The entire event 
is free and open to the public, but registration is required. Go to www.gooverseas.com 
click on the community tab in the navigation bar, then scroll down to USA Gap Year 

https://form.jotform.com/223454159588164
https://longmontfoundation.org/
https://portal.clubrunner.ca/6897/sitepage/foundation-scholarship/university-hills-rotary-foundation-scholarship
https://portal.clubrunner.ca/6897/sitepage/foundation-scholarship/university-hills-rotary-foundation-scholarship
http://www.gooverseas.com/


 

Fairs, and click on Denver (1/22) and or Boulder (1/24) or Fort Collins (1/25) to register. 
This way, they will notify you with any updates or if these are canceled. 

●​ MID YEAR TRANSCRIPTS - if your colleges are requesting a mid-year 
transcript/report, you will need to pick up a BLUE Mid-Year transcript form in the 
counseling office, complete as directed and return for processing. 

Upcoming college visits in case you haven’t decided yet….. 

Fort Hays State University - Wednesday, January 18 - 11:00 AM 
U.S. Marine Corps - Thursday, January 26 - 11:00 AM 
Grand Canyon University-Traditional Campus - Monday, January 30 - 10:30 AM 
Fort Lewis College - Friday, February 10 - 10:30 AM 
University of Wyoming - Monday, February 13 - 10:30 AM​  
University of Utah - Wednesday, March 1 - 11:30 AM 
Cal Poly – Thursday March 2 - 11:30 AM 
Texas Christian University - Thursday, March 9 - 11:30 AM 
 
Sign up now in Naviance! Counseling will send you a pass to come down to the Post Grad center, or 
other location noted on the pass, to join the visit.  
 
 

Here are the local scholarships that have upcoming due dates.  

Kaiser Permanente - $2,500 - DUE 2/8/2023 
Pursuing a clinical (e.g., pharmacist, physician, practitioner, nurse) or non-clinical (e.g., accounting, business 
administration, finance, human resources, marketing, operations, public policy) career in the healthcare industry; 
Enrollment plans as a full-time student in an accredited, public, or not-for-profit, four-year university, or community 
college, in the US, for the 2021-2022 academic year; Minimum cumulative GPA of 2.5 on a 4.0 scale (or 
equivalent), earned from 9th grade through the first semester/term of 12th grade; Preference will be given to 
students for the following: First-generation-college-bound student (i.e. neither parent has a 2-year or 4-year 
college degree), Demonstrated financial need, Member of an ethnic or racial group currently underrepresented in 
the health professions 
kp-health-equity-scholars.hsfts.net/ 
 
Superior Chamber of Commerce - 2 awards of $1,000 - DUE 2/15/2023  
Two scholarships awarded to graduating seniors who reside in the Town of Superior. Applicants will be judged 
based on their academic performance; community and extracurricular involvements; a recommendation from a 
teacher, coach, or another advisor, and their response to an essay prompt.  
www.superiorchamber.com/scholarships/ 
 
Pinnacol Foundation Scholarships - $4,700 - DUE 2/15/2023 
Applicants must be a dependent of a worker who was injured or killed in a compensable work-related accident 
during the course and scope of employment with a Colorado-based employer. Scholarships may be used for 
four-year, two-year or trade programs at accredited colleges, universities, community colleges and vocational 
schools. 
www.pinnacol.com/foundation/apply-for-a-scholarship  
 
Louisville Fire Protection District - Marshall Fire Scholarship - 2 awards up to $1,500 - 
DUE 2/17/2023 

https://kp-health-equity-scholars.hsfts.net/
https://www.superiorchamber.com/scholarships/
https://www.pinnacol.com/foundation/apply-for-a-scholarship


 

Louisville residents and their dependents who experienced an impact on their primary residence due to the 
Marshall Fire. 
form.jotform.com/223454159588164 
 
Longmont Community Foundation - Arapahoe Pass - up to $12,000 - DUE 2/28/2023 
Applicants must be graduating seniors from a public high school in Boulder County; neither of the applicant's 
parents are college or university graduates. Scholarship must be used at an accredited public Colorado institution, 
junior college, community college, college or university. 
longmontfoundation.org/ 
 
Rotary - University Hills Denver - $4,500 - $6,000 - DUE 2/28/2023 
Applicants must be a US citizen, residing in the 5450 Rotary District (Summit to plains, Longmont to Castle Rock), 
with a strong academic record, accepted to a Colorado college or university, with intention to major in Math, 
Science, or Engineering. Minimum GPA of 3.0 
portal.clubrunner.ca/6897/sitepage/foundation-scholarship/university-hills-rotary-foundation-sc
holarship 

 

 
 

Happy Friday Seniors!!  
Here is your weekly update. Contact your counselor with questions.  

 

●​ Check out the Gap Year Fairs. This is an excellent opportunity for students and 
parents to talk with gap program staff and meet and learn from former gappers. 
The entire event is free and open to the public, but registration is required. Go to 
www.gooverseas.com click on the community tab in the navigation bar, then 
scroll down to USA Gap Year Fairs, and click on Denver (1/22) and or Boulder 
(1/24) or Fort Collins (1/25) to register. This way, they will notify you with any 
updates or if these are canceled. 

●​ MID YEAR TRANSCRIPTS - if your colleges are requesting a mid-year 
transcript/report, you will need to pick up a BLUE Mid-Year transcript form in the 
counseling office, complete as directed and return for processing. 

 
 

Here are the local scholarships that are available.  

●​ Please note the due dates as some are coming up in February. In future 
weekly updates I will only post the scholarships with upcoming deadlines. 
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https://longmontfoundation.org/
https://portal.clubrunner.ca/6897/sitepage/foundation-scholarship/university-hills-rotary-foundation-scholarship
https://portal.clubrunner.ca/6897/sitepage/foundation-scholarship/university-hills-rotary-foundation-scholarship
http://www.gooverseas.com/
http://www.gooverseas.com/


 

Kaiser Permanente - $2,500 - DUE 2/8/2023 
Pursuing a clinical (e.g., pharmacist, physician, practitioner, nurse) or non-clinical (e.g., accounting, 
business administration, finance, human resources, marketing, operations, public policy) career in the 
healthcare industry; Enrollment plans as a full-time student in an accredited, public, or not-for-profit, 
four-year university, or community college, in the US, for the 2021-2022 academic year; Minimum 
cumulative GPA of 2.5 on a 4.0 scale (or equivalent), earned from 9th grade through the first 
semester/term of 12th grade; Preference will be given to students for the following: 
First-generation-college-bound student (i.e. neither parent has a 2-year or 4-year college degree), 
Demonstrated financial need, Member of an ethnic or racial group currently underrepresented in the 
health professions 
kp-health-equity-scholars.hsfts.net/ 
 
Superior Chamber of Commerce - 2 awards of $1,000 - DUE 2/15/2023  
Two scholarships awarded to graduating seniors who reside in the Town of Superior. Applicants will be 
judged based on their academic performance; community and extracurricular involvements; a 
recommendation from a teacher, coach, or another advisor, and their response to an essay prompt.  
www.superiorchamber.com/scholarships/ 
 
Pinnacol Foundation Scholarships - $4,700 - DUE 2/15/2023 
Applicant must be a dependent of a worker who was injured or killed in a compensable work-related 
accident during the course and scope of employment with a Colorado-based employer. Scholarships 
may be used for four-year, two-year or trade programs at accredited colleges, universities, community 
colleges and vocational schools. 
www.pinnacol.com/foundation/apply-for-a-scholarship  
 
Louisville Fire Protection District - Marshall Fire Scholarship - 2 awards up to 
$1,500 - DUE 2/17/2023 
Louisville residents and their dependents who experienced an impact on their primary residence due to 
the Marshall Fire. 
form.jotform.com/223454159588164 
 
Longmont Community Foundation - Arapahoe Pass - up to $12,000 - DUE 
2/28/2023 
Applicants must be graduating senior from a public high school in Boulder County; neither of the 
applicant's parents are college or university graduates. Scholarship must be used at an accredited 
public Colorado institution, junior college, community college, college or university. 
longmontfoundation.org/ 
 
Rotary - University Hills Denver - $4,500 - $6,000 - DUE 2/28/2023 
Applicants must be a US citizen, residing in the 5450 Rotary District (Summit to plains, Longmont to 
Castle Rock), with a strong academic record, accepted to a Colorado college or university, with 
intention to major in Math, Science, or Engineering. Minimum GPA of 3.0 
portal.clubrunner.ca/6897/sitepage/foundation-scholarship/university-hills-rotary-founda
tion-scholarship 

https://kp-health-equity-scholars.hsfts.net/
https://www.superiorchamber.com/scholarships/
https://www.pinnacol.com/foundation/apply-for-a-scholarship
https://form.jotform.com/223454159588164
https://longmontfoundation.org/
https://portal.clubrunner.ca/6897/sitepage/foundation-scholarship/university-hills-rotary-foundation-scholarship
https://portal.clubrunner.ca/6897/sitepage/foundation-scholarship/university-hills-rotary-foundation-scholarship


 

 
Elevations Credit Union Scholarships - $500 - $5,000 - DUE 3/1/2023 
Awarded to local graduating high school seniors in pursuit of higher education, based on academics, 
community engagement and financial need. 
elevationsfoundation.smapply.io/prog/elevations_foundation_scholarship/ 
 
The Denver Foundation - varies per scholarship - DUE 3/1/2023 
Variety of scholarship opportunities... 
www.grantinterface.com/Process/Apply?urlkey=denverscholarship 
 
Daughters of the American Revolution - Elementary/Secondary Teacher 
Education Scholarship - $1,000 - DUE 3/1/2023 
An applicant must be a U.S. citizen, resident of the State of Colorado, and attend an accredited college 
or university in the United States, and major in an Elementary or Secondary School Teacher Education 
Program. Applicants must also obtain a letter of sponsorship from a DAR chapter, which Indian Peaks 
will be happy to provide. 
www.coloradodar.org/scholarships-2/ 
 
Daughters of the American Revolution - Nursing Education Scholarship - $1,000 - 
DUE 3/1/2023 
An applicant must be a U.S. citizen, resident of the State of Colorado, and attend an accredited college 
or university in the United States, and have been accepted or is currently enrolled in a nursing school 
for an Associates or Bachelor’s nursing degree. Applicants must also obtain a letter of sponsorship 
from a DAR chapter, which Indian Peaks will be happy to provide. 
www.coloradodar.org/scholarships-2/ 
 
Latinas First Foundation - $2,500 - DUE 3/1/2023 
We are looking for Latina college-bound or currently-enrolled college students who would benefit from a 
non-traditional scholarship. This scholarship is limited to students living in Colorado during high school, 
college or graduate school. If you lived in Colorado, but are attending college or graduate school in 
another state, you are eligible to apply. Minimum GPA of 2.0 
latinasfirst.org/pages/scholarship 
 
Dorian De Long Arts & Music Scholarship - $1,500 - $2,500 - DUE 3/1/2023 
The Dorian De Long Arts and Music Scholarship is awarded annually to one or more graduating 
Colorado high school students who plan on majoring or minoring in the arts (visual or performing) at a 
Colorado university/college/post-secondary institution. 
www.ddamscholarship.com/apply 
 
County Sheriff's of Colorado Scholarship - up to 30 awards of $500 - DUE 
3/1/2023 
An applicant must attend Colorado "in-state" college or university and counties may apply by odd and 
even years. Must submit an application, personal letter stating reason for the application and plans for 
the future. Current transcripts, and two letters of personal reference required. 

https://elevationsfoundation.smapply.io/prog/elevations_foundation_scholarship/
https://www.grantinterface.com/Process/Apply?urlkey=denverscholarship
https://www.coloradodar.org/scholarships-2/
https://www.coloradodar.org/scholarships-2/
https://latinasfirst.org/pages/scholarship
https://www.ddamscholarship.com/apply


 

www.coloradosheriffs.org/scholarships 
 
Society of Mayflower Descendants in the State of Colorado - 2 awards of $1,620 - 
DUE 3/1/2023 
For an applicant to be considered for a Mayflower Scholarship, the Application Form must include a 
valid GSMD membership number for either the applicant or for a parent, grandparent, or great 
grandparent of the applicant. (Please do not include Member Society Numbers.) Paper copies of 
applications available in the Monarch Post Grad Center. 
themayflowersociety.org/about/about/scholarship-information/ 
 
Boulder County Latina League - $750 - $1,500 - DUE 3/6/2023 
Applicant must live in Boulder County, have a minimum of 2.5 cumulative unweighted GPA, a financial 
need and is a first generation college student 
www.boulderlatina.org/scholarship-applications 
 
The Sagrillo Group - 3 awards of $1,000 - DUE 3/15/2023 
Awarded annually to students entering college. This award is to cover tuition, books, fees, and room & 
board at the college or community college of your choice. Students must have satisfactory academic 
standing (a minimum cumulative GPA of 3.0). 
thesagrillogroup.com/the-sagrillo-group-scholarship-application/ 
 
Colorado Garden Foundation - 4 year full ride - DUE 3/15/2023 
Offered to freshman residents of Colorado attending a publicly funded Colorado college or university. 
Must major in: Agricultural Business, Agricultural Education, Horticulture, Floriculture, Botany, 
Landscape Architecture, Plant Biology, Plant Pathology/Science, Nursery & Landscape Management, 
Environmental Horticulture, Agronomy. 
www.coloradogardenfoundation.org/about/scholarships 
 
Volunteers for Outdoor Colorado Scholarship - 1 award of $10,000 and 2 awards 
of $5,000 - DUE 3/26/2023 
Must be a Colorado resident, pursuing a degree program at an accredited 4-year college/university or a 
2-year community college within the state of Colorado. Applicant must have volunteered on at least 3 
outdoor stewardship projects within their high school career with VOC or other Colorado stewardship 
organization (eg: all projects could have occurred in 1 year or over a 4-year span of time). Applicants 
must be pursuing a degree program with an environmental, natural resource, or outdoor recreation 
emphasis. 
www.voc.org/scholarship 
 
Colorado County Clerks Association - 2 awards of $1,000 and 1 award of $500 - 
DUE 3/31/2023 
Awarded to graduating high school seniors furthering their education at a university, college, community 
college or technical institution, particularly focusing on the field of public service. Must have a minimum 
GPA of 3.25, participate in extracurricular, community and services activities and demonstrate a 
financial need or hardship. 

https://www.coloradosheriffs.org/scholarships
https://themayflowersociety.org/about/about/scholarship-information/
https://www.boulderlatina.org/scholarship-applications
https://thesagrillogroup.com/the-sagrillo-group-scholarship-application/
https://www.coloradogardenfoundation.org/about/scholarships
https://www.voc.org/scholarship


 

www.clerkandrecorder.org/scholarship 
 
Centaurus/Monarch Community Scholarship Fund - 25 awards from $1,000 - 
$3,000 - DUE 4/3/2023 
Applicants must be graduating seniors at Monarch or Centaurus High School in the 2023 class and 
there is no restriction on which college students are attending. 
www.chsmhsscholarship.org/ 
 
Colorado Burglar & Fire Alarm Association - $1,000 - DUE 4/3/2023 
The 2023 CBFAA Youth Scholarship Program is offering a scholarship of $1000 to children of 
active-duty law enforcement and fire service personnel in Colorado who are graduating from high 
school in 2023. This program rewards students who have excelled academically and are active in 
community service and extracurricular activities at their school. The CBFAA first place winner will be 
automatically entered into the national Electronic Security Association scholarship program for a 
chance at additional scholarship monies. 
www.cbfaa.org/cbfaa-youth-scholarship.html 
 
Hazel M (Penny) Huckabay Memorial Scholarship - up to $10,000 - DUE 4/3/2023 
by 11:59 pm 
Must demonstrate financial need and be a graduating senior of a BVSD school, and reside in Louisville 
CO (not Superior). 
docs.google.com/document/d/16m7yD60PK6NoHWSF_91cTh127t75YVYb3CEEGkiKK
BY/edit 
 
Mikkelson Foundation - 3 awards of $4,000 - DUE 4/14/2023 
Three $4000 scholarships awarded to graduates of Colorado high schools, who have excelled in 
mathematics or science, and who have been accepted to an accredited 4-year college or university, 
and will major in engineering, physical or biological sciences, or mathematics. 
mikkelsonfoundation.org/students.html 
 
YMCA of Northern Colorado College Scholarships - $1,000 (Nursing) and 2 
awards of $1,500 - DUE 4/28/2023 
The selection committee will review each application in terms of a combination of factors, including 
merit, academic and extracurricular credentials, awards, leadership, overall student achievement and 
the impact of the Y on the applicant (impact of the Y not required for nursing scholarship). 
ymcanoco.org/scholarship 
 
Forward Steps - up to $6,000 - DUE 5/31/2023 
Applicants must have verifiable experience in the foster care system; Applicants must be residents of 
Colorado and plan to attend (or are currently attending) one of our partnering colleges, universities or 
trade schools in the Denver metro, Longmont, Fort Collins, or Greeley areas. See our application for 
the full list of schools we serve; Scholars must have a high school diploma or a GED before beginning 
their first semester of college; Applicants must meet federal financial aid requirements and have unmet 
need as determined by the FAFSA 

http://www.clerkandrecorder.org/scholarship
http://www.chsmhsscholarship.org/
http://www.cbfaa.org/cbfaa-youth-scholarship.html
https://docs.google.com/document/d/16m7yD60PK6NoHWSF_91cTh127t75YVYb3CEEGkiKKBY/edit
https://docs.google.com/document/d/16m7yD60PK6NoHWSF_91cTh127t75YVYb3CEEGkiKKBY/edit
http://mikkelsonfoundation.org/students.html
http://ymcanoco.org/scholarship


 

forwardsteps.org/become-a-scholar/ 

https://forwardsteps.org/become-a-scholar/

